Abuse/Church kept
transferring priest .

From page 1

from Graham, W

ublic file oblained Monda
by %hc Journal. Thosc bric
gitc 2 summary of whal the de-
pasitions contain.

29 REPORTS OF ABUBE

Far the first time, the recordy
give an indication of the scape of
the problem of pedophile priests.
According to
Elliott’s brief,
there were 29
reports of sexu-
al abuse of
children by
priests between
the time Arch-
hishnu Reme-
bert Weakland
arrived In Mil-
waukee in
1977 and Sep-
lember 1992,

It 1 unclear how many of
those complamms were filed by
multple vicling accusing a sin-
gle F st

The archdiocese docs nol
have a policy regarding child sex-
ual abuse, and 1 has never ¢on-
ducted @ program 1o educale
weachers and adminisirators of
thelt obligation o report sus-
pected exdes of sexual abuse of
children, Elliolt said,

According lo_Ellipn’s briefs,
archdiocesan officials who gave
testimony 1n depositiont said
they all believed the tomplamis
that Effinger had sexually abused
children,

The court hriels give this
summary of Effinger’s Wstory
and how the archdiscese han-
dled complainix against the

Erymatn

priest:

ENinger had a poor scholastic
record in the semvinagy, finishing
32nd of 34 students. His disc-

\Inary record vas ouly faie, snd
ﬁis rsanofity wns regarded as
“a bit odd and sensitive.”

The general assessment of
him was hal he was “slow 10
calch on and yet needs someonc
who can keep him busy.”

Weaklnnd lestifted in coun
documents that Effinger's seru-
nary recond was o bad that be
hoped  candi- -
dates like Ef-
finger would
not be ar-
dained wday

Effinger's
firs1  asaign-
ment was af 55"
Mitry's Catho-
He Church In
Kenosha, In
1961, he bes
came chaplain
[dt Scouting orgamizations i Ke
noshn County, and ja 1964 he
was the director lTor the county's
Catholie Youth Organiration,

Tt was unclear from Elioll’'s
brict exactly when the first alke~
gations were made against Effin-
ger. One of the dlleged victims,
who filed his lawsuyt under an
s, said he went 10 the princi-
pal ot St Mary's elementary
schoo! 10 Teport that he and hig
brothers and sisters were being
abused by the pricst,

COUNSELIND PROVIDED

In 1979, a roupic from St
Frencis de Sales parish in Lake
Geneva, where Effinger was next
assigned, wrote Weakland and
said their son had been abuscd
on Easter Sunday. Weokland
send Effinger 10 & Milwaubee
therapist, Leo Graham, [or coun-
seling,

Before r:cel\'mg the repori

cubland as-

signed KMager 1o St Perer of
Alcantura, 2 pansh in Pon
Washington. Later in 1979, he
moved (o Holy Namie in Shb{my-
8an. R

Graham's repon said that 2l-
though he did not think Effinger
way pamarily hoinosexuz! o¢ fie-
daphiliac, ha was womed “that
alcohol might present Effinger
with prolems in the [uture,

“Someonc of signilicant eccle-
sinsiical grature ought 1o chew
him out royally,” Graham was
quoted as saying.

Effinger wesified that ndone
wianitored ar supervised hix oons
et with children while a1 Hnl
Name. Although Weakland
talked 10 hum pbout one of the
sexuai sbuse complaints, Effin-

er was 1ol “chewed oul royal-
y." according 10 court reenrds

IRFORMANON WITHRELD

Weaskland, nccording 1aif3l-
liott’s brief, “deliberately and
purpasefully™ withheld 1 -
tion about Effinger's problsms
from the paslor and othérs "at
Holy Name.

“Archbishop Weakland con-
cedes thal this would havesheen
of grave concern 16 say parish,
and there was serions prebability
that had Ar¢hbishop Weakland
made his disclosures, Cffinger
probably would hiave been limit-
ed or unable 10 function iff-the
parish,” Ciliott says in his lyr'sf.{.

Fatner James liess, a ppest
who served with Effinger 2from
1981 uniyl 1987 ot Holy Nanze in
Shebaypan. said he would not
have accepled Eilinger's assign-
ntent had he known of the geyys!
pbuse complaints. e

In count records, Heas sid he
complained 1o now-retired Aut-
ilizry Bishop Leo Bruw several
umes that Effinger became- in-
toxicated and then used foul lhn-
guoke,

Eather Joseph Janicki gn
archdiocesan offictal from |
trrough 1985, said 1t was ndl tie
archdiocese’s policy 10 1ol a par-
ish of a priest's drug or aleshol
prablems. “

Janicki testfied that in 1983
he talked 10 Effinger abou? ‘the
problem, but mude no inguinics
‘o prevent abuse, '

Janitki alsa esified thaf he
was aware that Effinger took
boys 10 a rouaEr up worth and
thal Weakland had been tgld in
unling about the tnip. .

Around (s time, EfMnger
was seat to Anthony Gillette; 2
Wausau psychologiy, for evalue-
tton. He reported to the anckdio
cese that Effinger admsited 1hmt
he hzd had sexual contact with 2
number of youths aver the years.

After Seott Roeder, 37, of
Shebevypan, one of Efinge('s pl-
leped victimas, came forwaid in
late Seprember 1992, the aythdi-
oeese considersd rending” Eflin-
gor 1o the Guest House in Hpch-
esler, Minn., for inpatient frear-
menl. .
Father Thomas Venne, appth-
er dincesan official, satd thol be-
cause Effinger had served Holy
Namc for 12 years, parishionerss
would simply be wid that his
term bad expired.

"Venne (estificd that had
there been no medin publication
of Roeder's complaint, Holy
Name Panish would not have
been (old the wue reason the
nrchdiooese remaved Effinger,y
EHiott ssid in his briefs. 0

o

Timeliness of complaints
is left for jury to decide

A jury wall have o dewenmine
whether five adulis who say they
were sexually abused as children
by Father Willlam Eftinger acted
quickly enough, Milwaukee
County Circutl Judge Frank T
Crvello hay ruled

In pretrial monons Monday,
lawyers for Effinger and the
church angued 1hat four men and
a waman who have sought civil
damages for the alleged abuse
knew of the wrongfulness of the
seaval acts with the priests ang
thet it cavied them harm, but
they did not act before the stas-
wte of Bmitnons 10 e swcly
conplatnts cxpired.

The tasue 15 a cruchal one for
those atlempiing 1o seck dam-
ages for abuse !%cy experienced
a3 children, often years in the
past. The inability of the wate 1o
prinecute those nccused of such
mitconduct and the dilficulty of
secking clvil damages has creal-
e 2 public debate and prompiad
wne legitlator o seck an chimina-
tion of the stawte of limitations
m such coses

On another issue, Crnvello
ruled 1hat it is not 8 violation of
e First Amendment profection
of free exercise of religion for a

coutl to determine wheiher the
church properly supervised Ef

f’m%_cr» .
he state. Crivelfo sand,, epp-
nat determne  whether:-the
church supervivion was aplip-
priate on sacrod manters. sughy pg
prayer hife, but s33d it could dvial.
uate how well o priest was syper-
vised in his daily dealings-with
purishioners HEy
A number of elVil lnwauils
bave heen brought regardidg i
finger, 60. who 1t now scr?min
\-year prison sedrence Iocthe
second-degree texual assaultof a
:;l-a)écar-a d Shebaygan boy in

Scoft Rocder and Neal Feh-
renbach are two of the peaple
who have filed civil lawsnifs
againgt Effinger, whe Milwaukee
Archdidcese and their former
parishes, Roeder. 37, allegedly
wax abused in the 19604 2l S1.
Mary's Catholic Chorch in Ke-
nosha, Fehronbach, 25, sajs FI
finger tried 10 molest lom in
1984 at his parents’ hoame wn
Sheboygan m

Two men and 8 woman who
have cascs pending beford "Cri-
vello have filed their fawsuils

under alisscs i
— Mane Rohde
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Officials believed priest abused
kids but kept quiet, records say

By MARIE RONOE
©1903 The Mbwsutess Jaumod

Time after time, officials of the Milwaukee Cath-
olic Archdiocese were made aware of “belicvabls
allegotions™ that Father Williom Effinger had seau
oily abused children and had a drinking prohlem

But the waubled pricst was moved quietly from
mrish 1o pasish withoul anyone being warned af
the allegarions or of any harm he might cause

Indeed, if there had been oo poblicity of o

 complaint filed by Scotl Rocder, no one would

hove learned the true reason for hus remeval from
his las1 parish, according 1o testimony quoted in
courl documents made public at @ reperter’s re-
quest. .

Effirger, 60 is serving a $0-yeac pnson senlence

lor sexually abusing u l4-year-cid boy =1 Holy
Name Catholic Church in Sheboyzan, the last par-
ish where EfMinger served,

He, the archdiocese ond the panshes where
Effinger served are also being sued in civil court by
a number of men and women who claim they were
vigtinvzed by the pricst when they were children

Lawzanits hrought by five of thase alfeped victim:
are pending before Milwaukee County Circoit
Judge Frank T, Crivelle. At the request of defense
Lawyers, Crivello has ordered that tetimony laken
in pretrial depositions from several top losal church
oftiewals pol be mode publc.

However, briefs filed by Robent Ellfotl, a tawyer
representing the alleged victims, are part of {he
Please see Abuse page 8 :

) Coven )
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Sheboygan priest in treatment
after allegation of sex abuse

By MARIE ROHDE
Joumal celigion reponer

A Roman Catholic priest who
was remaved as pastor of a She-
.boygan parish because of allega-
tions that he sexually abused
youth 23 years ago was immediate
Iy placed in a treatmenl propram.
according 1o a Milwaukee Archdio
cese spokesman.

However, the spokesman could
not say why archdiocesan Jeaders
allowed Father William J. Eflinger
to continue as pastor of Holy
Name Catholic Church for several
weeks afterithey were aware of the
complaint and Effinger announced
he was resigning for personal rea-
sons. Effinger has been at the par-
ish for about 13 years.

Archbishop Rembert Weakland
said he personally would respond
(o any inquiries from the media
regarding the situwation. Weakland
first went 10 Holy Name Catholic
Chureh in Sheboygan, where he
mel with parish employes, schiool

stall, parnishioners and others re-
garding the allegations made public
by the alleged victim on WISN-TV
{Channel) 12).

Sexual abuse of children by
Catholic priests and allegations 1hat
the church has not reacted appro-
pridtely to such charges have
rocked the church i recent ycars.
A number of civil and criminal
lawsuits have been filed in Milwau-
Kee and other dioceses,

Last month, Weakland (old
prests who gathered for a closed-
door meeting that any pries) who
was accused of sexual m15conducl
would nol yeceive a pasloral assign-
ment. Three priests who have becn
accused of such conduct are cwr-
rently assigned to routine clerical
work,

Several years ago, Weakland
wrole that he could not force a
man to resign (rom the pricsthood

The man who accused Effinger
said the sexual abuse happened 23
years ago in Kenosha, The man,
now in his 30s, has since married

and moved 10 bhclvmg'm,, where
(wo of his children anend' Holy
Name clementary school. He said
he did not report the incident unti)
leamning that Effinger was the par-
ish pastor, He said he fearcd other
children. including his own. could
he abused by the priest.

Channel 12 played a taped con-
versation the man allegedly had
with the priest and one of Rs re-
porters also interviewed the priest,
who did not deny the man's allega-
tions.

Channel 12 slso broadcast'com-
ments (rom a young womar? who
alleged thal I'Ringer fondiéd her
bicasts and approached her_ two
younger Dbrothers. Channél 12
News Director Fred D'Arybrosi
said (hc woman was a minoyat the
time of the incident. He

Police said no complaints had
been filed against the priest.

Neither the man nor the young
wonuin were named, .and-lhclr
faces were electronically dlsgwch
on camera. |

i
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Church'’s reacuorz o
reports of sex abuse has
evoived, archbishop says

By MARIE ROHDE
D1992. The Miwaukes Journal

When Archbishep Rembert
Weakland learned of allegations
that a priest was sexually abusinga
young ‘boy 14 years ago, he fol-

lowed the advice of psychologists

and Izt him continue pastoral work.
. But in a remarkably candid in-
terview with The Journal on Tues-
day, Weakiand acknowledged '.hat
despite assurances that the pnm

Weakland reth

-.-oud c-anunuc pm;h u%rk “hig

2. decision “may h:v-c h“"%r 5 /bad

judgmens call”

Weakland said'that if he h.';a
of a priest abusing a child today,
would call the police, =

Weakland 1alked about tha
aroblems of the prisst, Father Wil
liam 1. Effinger, who stépped down
Sunday as pasior of Sheboygan's
Holy Name Catliolic Church "after
admitting ‘1o new' charges that he
sexually abused another boy: whe

“was 13, 23 years ago. He dlso dis-
cussed how the church had dealt
with such accusations. in the past

and how American bishops. were
W\»Mﬂmg with the problem.
Weakland's® c:mdor was an

abmpl departure from the umm:
1en grehdiocesan palscy of making

{m‘h the mest minimal public wate-:
‘ments when.a priest 15 actused of

’zn) ‘miscondug, especiallysexudl

misconduct. Generally, prsms e

stgn for “"personal reasons,” -and
parishioners  learn of cvents
through news accounts.

" The,man.who said e was
abused: by Effinger remmty e

-t“c{ed the archdiocese: and

TV (Chaone! 12). He gave
1o the telev sion station 3 1ape re-
cordmg of 2 comversation in which

the priest acknowledged-the abuse:
fnd 2lso said he had apuscd one’

uther child ycars 350,
Of e accusation ag.umsl Eﬂ" n-

“s hlS deCllsmn on prlestff

gcr m:lde about 4 rears ago
‘toakland said:

“The: fa.rl}ﬂ& came’ ln sce e bul
trc*,- didn’twant to presi-chamss: [

. sentthim {Effinger] for’ psytholog-

2l evaluation and would not reas:

“~%ign him bntl a psichiatnst 5.

me he was Wc!' enough (o handle

Jnothase: ﬁm Weakland. said.

1-sexual abuse of children was not

m.kenns seriously as itis today.
'Ps}cheiog!ss didn’t- under-
stand the: implications of. sexial
abusa on childrea,™ he said. “Rwas
belicved that children were ot ful-
Iy deyeloped pyscho-sexually and

.- Ikt the ' sbuse would have no lasi

ingimpact >

‘he reassignment, Wt

year later” that’ Ef‘inger -ouid b?'
assigned. w0 ann'hc"p:rsh Witls
r.u..‘smu
he réquired - EMinger isabmin (o
Battery of psychological teaik evers.
s years = move. 1h1 qu'
bevond' what was goneraliy recom-
mended at the time. by DSy .,h gl
cal authonitics. . A
“That ‘may have been 2 badi
judgment call, bup b thoug_m_Lum’
doing more (han sas being sec) '.
mended,? Weakland sad) ABEven!
with the tests, [ was gettingwarrica]
aboul ‘him tecently hecausz.ofhis!
excessive drinking His: dnr\k‘l‘ng’

Pleasesee Weakland pape 17 1 on
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Sheboygan priest on leave,
after claim of sex abuse

Lffinger admits 1o
Dwident that man says
oceurred 20 years ago

By MARIE ROHDE
jumBEobgoamepotet

Father Wilhiam J. Effinger, pas-
tor of Holy Namw Catholic Church
in Sheboygan, has been pliced on
administrative leave afier a man
complained that the priest abused

I him when he was a child more than

20 years ago while at another
church.

The man, who is now marricd
and has children attending Holy
Name's elementary school, said be
was abuscd by Effinger {n Kenosha
when he was 13, He told no one of
the incident until he leamed that
Effinger was at Holy Name, The
man said be was concemed that
other children, including his own,
could be molested by the priest.

On Fnday, Effinger was inter-
viewed by reporter Angie Moreschi
of WISN-TV (Channe) 12). He ac
knowledged in a repon atred Sun-
day that he had sexunl conlact with
the alleged victim.

The archdiccese had no com-
ment on the allepations but con-
firmed that Effinger had been
placed on administrative leave, a
move that 1ook many in the parish
by surprise,

Archbishop Rembent Weakland,

. Chancellor Ralph Gross and others

were meeting Monday and a state-
menl could be releasod later, ac-
cording 1o Father Leonard Van
Vizenderen, Weakland's secretary.

Efforts ta reach Effinger I-l!ar
comrment Mosndiy weee ynsucoesss

" ful.

In the Channel 12 rcport Sun-
day night, (he man said he decided
(0 o poblic with the altegations
after he ook them 10 the Milwau-
kee Calholic Archdiocese and was
told that the priest would be re-
moved within i month, acvording
to Frod D'Ambrosi, the WISH
news director, 0

D'Ambross said the Sunday seg-
meitt, which ran aboul seven min-
wies, was the first of a series on the
\opic.

The man. whose image was ul-
tered electronically by Channel 12
said he was working as a bus boy m
i Ki.',‘l].'.\!hﬂ realaurant W]]['“ h(‘ met

' the priest. The man was a Catholic

and knew that EfMnger was 1
priest, alihough he did noy duend
Effinger’s pansh. Vi

]

INCIDENT DESCNIBED

Effinger came (o the vesjaurant
where (he alleged vicim wosked,
fadd o beer and then offered 1 give
the boy a ride home, the man said
m the Channel 12 inferview. Jn-
stead, he drove the boy Yo on arca
that is now the Rang Recreation
Center and pedonmed oral sex on
the toy. He then drove: the boy
home.

The incident never was reporned
10 anyone, the man.snid_ ]

The man, weanng a concealed
tape vecorder, recently confronted
Eifinger and Effinger acknowl-
edged the incident had occurred. In
respanse 1o the man's questions, be
said there had be¢n one othar
youth with whom he¢ had been
sexually involved. ]

The man said he had been inter-
viewed by a peychalogist sent by
the archdiocese who determined
that his complaini conld be credi-
ble. The man then was told the
pricst would be reassigned within a
maonth,

Although police sources said
there have been rumors that Effin-
ger was being investigated by other
police jurisdictions, Valerie Black,
ihe school principal, said she and
uthers were unaware of the allega-
tions until viewing the Channel 12
repan Sunday night.

Black said Effinger, who has
been nt the parish for (3 years, is

welldiked and respected in the par- -

ish. Althowgh the priest had lun:
comact with the swidents in the
scheal, u group of counsglors were
seheduled 10 come 10 the school
Monday moming 1o work with the
students, shc 58ig.

Anothee pricst. Father Peier
Bums, was convidied in Aprl of
sccond-degree gexual assaufl of a
13-year-old boy, an inciden( that
wecurmed in the reclory of another
Sheboygan Cathiolie chunch, St. Pe-
e Claver.

Originally. lre lad been charged
‘with (hree conats of second-degres
sexwal assapht, but that was reduced
{0 2 single COMNL a3 part of a plea
bargain. e was sentenced o nine
months in jail and 10 years of
probation. 1t new is working i
the Mifwaukde Catholic archdioce-
san chaacery:

ADOMO008526
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Jurne 21, 1960

The Rev. Willlam J, Effinger

orewood, Wiscons

Dear Father Effinger:

This letter is to inform you that you are herewith
appointed Asasistant at St, Mary's Parish, Kenoasha, effective
Thursday, July 7, 1960. You will kindly report on that date to
the pastor, Father Raymond Leng.

Under separate cover you will receive a gigned
copy of the Faculties of the Archdiocene,

May 1 again assure you that you are always most
welcome to disguss any of your problems with me,

With the warmest of personal ragards and wishing
vyou God's ¢holcest blessings in your priestly work, 1am

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Archbishop of Milwaukee

®
4

> OPRY

i
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January 30, 1961

The Rev, William J. Effinger
Kenosha, Wisconsin
Dear Father Effinger:
At the reguast of Father Varbalen, divielonal
Spiritual Direator for the area, and Father Knoernschild, the
Archdiocesan SBcout Chaplain, I am agking you to serve as
8cout Chaplain for Divieion 6 which embraces the Kenosha area.
Your interest in the work prompts me t6 second the
choice of the abovesmentioned priests and I wish you every
spiritual joy in your discharge of the attendant duties,

With warm personal ragards, [ am

Sinecerely yours in Chriat,

Most Reverend Willlam E. Cousins
Archbhishop of Milwaukee

CORPY
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August 28, 1963

The Reverend William Effingex
6t. Maxry's Parieh
Sy . K

'iéﬁésha, wiiconsiﬂ
pear Pather Bffinger:

I hexeby appoint you an Instxuctor of Raligion at
8t. Joseph's High S8chool, Kanosha, for the coming echolastic
vear.,

Pleasa report to Pather L. A. Darnieder, principal
of 8t. Joseph’s Higlh 8chool, as soon as possible,

With wvaxm parsona; regards, 1 am

8incerely youre in Christ,

Most Reverend William E. Cousins
Azrchbishop of Milwaukeea

COPY
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February 13, 1964

The Rev., Willlarn Effinger
Kenosha, Whconszin 53140
Dear Father Effinger:

At the recommendation of Father James Dohzay and
becauge lam aware of your intexest in Vocations, I am appointing
you a8 an Asgsociate Dirsctor for our Program. [am confident
that your zeal and dedication will find modes of exproasioa that
will be of great help ia this very important fisld.

You are askeq to attend a meeting to be held in the basemaent
hall of the Cathadral Rectory at 2:00 on the afterncon of Wednesday,
Flebruary 19th. At this time yeur duties will be more clraely
defined.

Lookdng forward to the privilege of greating you personally
at this meetng, Iam

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend Willam E, Cousing
Arshbishop of Mllwavkee

COPY
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August 29, 1964

The Reverend William J. Effinger-
§t, Mary's Pavxish

Kenosha, Wisconsin

Deay Fathevr Effinger:

I hereby appoint you an Instructor of Religion
at St. Joseph's High 8chool, Kenosha, for the coming
gcholastic year.

Please report to Father L. A, Daxniedex, Principal
of B8t. Joséph's High School, as soon as posSible, ’

With warm personal regards, I am -

Sincerely yours in Chxist,

Most Reverend William E, Cousins
Archbishop of Milwaukee,

C OPRPY
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The Reverend Willim J, Rffinger . S
St. Maxy's'Baxdsh . .

s Wisconsin 33140
Daar Pather Effingedr:

I herelly appoint you a fargetime Inspructor of Religlon

at St. Joseph's Migh School, Kenosha, for the coming
scholastig yesar,

Flepse repurl: to Father Lzalie A. Dm‘niedecr. Principal
of 8z. Joseph's High School, as soon as poasible.

With warm peraonal yegards, I aAm

Bincarely yours in Chrisg,

Misy Revevend Willlum E, Cousins
Archblahop of M{lwaukse

COPY
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July 29, 1966

Tha Reverend Williawm J. Effingex
Assslscant, ScC. Ma Parish
Kenosg. Wisconsin 53140

Deay FPather Effinger:

I hereby appoint you to act as District Director
for the Catholic Youth Orgapization of District 8ix
(Kenosha County). This appointment i3 to take effect
immedistely. .

You may contact Fathex John Eudejen at the Catholic
Youth Office for further infopmation as to what your
duties will be.

Good luck, and God's blessing in yovr work,

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Most Reverend William B. Cousina
Arehbishop of Milwaukes

COPRPY
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~§t. mﬂfy C/HLI'CA
E & Chi iy

_A/mw{c, Wamm

The Most Reverend William E. Cousips, D.D,
Archblshop of Milwaukeae

2000 W. Wisconsin Ave.

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Mogt Reverend and Dear Archbishop,

After due conslideration of the entire situvation, aad with the

2 request that, when the transfer o% aaaiatants is considered, my name

will be Passed over. 1 am-Very happy here and feel chat I am doing

ey o' R

my work here

Again, bopefully and obediently,
Yours in Chr}at h

; e .’."
of # 2 2~

s '-/ i /. 2
///(_ /V’--.t/.. S /// -.__/(//1,;, ’;/

(Rev.) William J“*Eﬁfingeé
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May 16, 1972

Reverend William J. Effingery/
St. Mary Parish

Kenogha, Wisconsin 53140
Dear Father Effinger:

Following the recommendation of the Personnel Board
regarding your assignment, I herewith transfer you from
your present poslition as Associate Pastor at St. Mary
parlsh, Kenosha, and appoint you Assgociate Pastor at
St. Aloysius parish, West Allis, effective June 13, 1972.
You will kindly report on that date to the Pastor, Mongignor
Oscar P. Winninghoff.

With the warmest of personal regards and wishing you
God's choicest blessings, I am

Fraternally Yours in Christ,

Most Reverend William E. Cousins
Archhishop of Milwaukee

ADOMO008559
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July 18, 1973

Reverend William J. Effingex d/
5t. Aloysius Parish

Weat Allis, Wisconsin 53214

Deaxr TFather Effinger:

Following the recommendation of the Personnel Boarad
regarding your assignment, I herewith transfer you from
your present position as Asspsciate Pastor at St. Aloysius
narish, West Allis, and appoint vou Aszociate Pastor at
8t. Francis Qe Sales parish, Lake Geneva, effective

July 27, 1973. You will kindly report on that date to
the Pastor, Father Joseph H. Mueller.

With the warmest of personal regards and wishing you
God's choicest blessings, I aw

Fraternally Yours in Christ,

Most Revexrend Willism B. Cousins
Archbishop of Milwaukee
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Juna 11, 1979

The Raverend William J. Eff{nger
St. Mary'a Church

(S E T T T R

PYeshtigo, Wisconsin 34137

Dear Father Effingax:

Following the recommendation of the Priests' Pexsonnel Boaxd, Bis
Excellancy, the Most Reverend Rembert G, Weakland, 0.S.B., harewlth
appoints you temporary administratoxr of St. Peter of Alecantara Parish,
Port Washington, Wiscongin, until 8 new pastor is appointed. This
appointment is affective June 19, 1979,

As temporary administrator, you come under the provisions of Canon
474, have the responsibility of the Pro Populo Mass on Sundays and
Holy Days of obligation, enjoy the rightsa of a pastor in accoxrd with
Canon 465, and are authorized to eign checks on all parish accounts

to cover orxrdinery expenditures and to meet payroll obligations. Please
note that in keeping with Canon 436, pending a pastoral appointment

to St, Patexr of Alcantara Parish, no changes ara to be made. Urgent
mattars ghould be referred to the Archbishoap.

With prayerful best wighes, I am

Fraternally yours in the Lord,

(Rev.) Robert G. Sampon
Chancellor

RG8 /mk

cat Rav. Joeeph F. Hormacek
Priests' Personnel Board
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. July 27, 1979

The Reverend William J. Effingenr v/-

. Port Washington, Wisconsin- .53074.

Dear Father Effinger: -

Pollowing the recommendation of. the Personnel Board re-
garding your assignment, .I-herewith.transfer you from your
present position as Assoclate Pastor at St.. Franclis de Bales
Parish, Lake Geneva, and appoint you Associate Pastor at
Holy Name Parish, Shaboygan,.-effective August 14, 1975. You
will kindly report on that date to the Pastor, Father Melvin
H. Macoskis,

Accept my prayers and good wiehea a8 you move on to a
new area of priestly work.. . .

. 8lncerely yours in the lord,

. Most Raverend Rembert G. Weakland, 0.8.B.
- Archbishop of Milwaukse
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Auguat 8, 1980

Robert T. Kolodzinski, Grand Kmight

Our Lady of the Rosary Coumcil 722 -
Enighta of Columbus .

3017 Saemann Avenue

Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081

Doar Mx. Xolodzinski,

I gladly approve of the appointment of the Reverend
William Effinger as your Council Chaplein,

May God blesg you and him 1z your work.

Sincerely yours in the Lord,

Most Reverend Rembert G. Weakland, 0.5.B.
Archbishop of Milwaukee

CC: Father William Effinger

ADOMO08563



.. AN ] b AL
Sheboygan, Wisconsin

September 2, 1981

The Reverend William J, Bffinger ./
Holy Namg_ga;;sh

D e,

53081

Dear Father Effinger:

Following the recommendation of the Personnel Board re-
garding your assignment, and with the concurrence of the
Archbishop, Y herewith transfer you from your present posi-
tion as Associate Pastor at Holy Name Parish, Sheboygan, and
appoint you Pastoral Team Member and Administrator at Holy
Name Parish, Sheboygan, effective September 18, 1981. TFather
James W, Hess 1s appointed Pastoral Team Member at the

parish.

You and your fellow Team Member are both reminded thet
the required Prorfession of Faith will be made in the context
of the Installation Ceremony to be scheduled in the near
future at your parish.

In keeping with the Term of Office Policy ipnaugurated
August 1, 1980, your sgsignment will exrist for a period of
up to six years from its effective date and after that will
be reviewed for possible extension.

Accept my prayers and good wlshes as you move on to a
new area of priestly work.

Sincerely yours in the Loxrd,

Reverend Joseph A. Janickl
Vicar for Priest Personnel
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ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE

Priests’ Personnel Board

June 5, 1987

=2

3501 SyLake Orive The Reverend William J. Effinger ./
Milwaukee Holy Name Parish
Wis 9208 PR SR -7
414/769-3300 -

Archbishop Cousins Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081

Catholic Center
Dear Father Effinger:

I am happy to inform you that Archbishop Rembert Weakland
accepts your decision to change your status from Administrator
and Pastoral Team Member to Pastor at Holy Name Parish in
Sheboygan, effective June 16, 1987. I ask that you communi-
cate this change t¢ the members of your parish at your earliest
convenience. 1 hope you understand that this change in status
does not affect your current texrm of office.

The Archbishop has asked me to convey his greetings and best
wishes to you. May God contipue to bless you in vour priestly
mipistry.

Sincerely yours,

Reverend Eugene C. Neuman
Executive Secretary
Priests' Personnel Board

CC: Chancery Offidce+
Clergy Personnel Office
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ARCHDIOCESE
OF MILWAUKEE

2501 SOUTH LAKE DRIVE ® PO BOX 2018 # MILWAUKEE WISCONSIN 53201 ® PHONE 412,76% 3300

OFFICE OF THE ARCHBISHOP

Sept=mber 2, 1988

The Reverend William J. Effinger
Holy Name Parish

Sheboygan, Wisconsin 53081
Dear Bill,

Bruce H. Kunert, Grand Knight of Our Lady of the Rosary
Council 722 of the Knlghts of Columbus, wrote me recently
asking that I reappointment you their Chaplain for another
term.

If you have no problems with this, Bill, please look upon
my letter then as one of such official reappointment.

Thanks for all you do for us.

Sincerely yours in the Lord,

Most Reverend Rembert G. Weakland, 0.S.B.
Archbishop of Milwaukee

cc: Bruce H. Kunert, Grand Xnight
XC Council 722
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ARCHDIOCESE OF MIIWAUKEE

Office of Auxiliary Bishop

October 23, 1992

Dear Parishioners of Holy Name:

Because of personal issues the Archdiocese of Milwaukee has
requested that Father Willlam Effinger leave Holy Nawe Parish on
Friday October 23, 1992, sooner than initially anticipated.

We ask your prayere for Father Effinger and for the parish

during this transition period.
Sin;erely, (‘\/)
d (M"M bl

Most Reverend Richard J. Skiba
Vicar General
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ARCHDIOCESAN RESPONSE

Following today's hearing on Father Effinger's case, the
Archdiocese of Milwaukes once again acknowledges the serlous nature of
any clrcumstance of gexual abuse or misconduct. In all cases, we want
to minister with compassion £0 both the victim and the perpetrator. We
hope that the continued caollaboration between the archdlocese and civil
authorities will bxing about just and pastoral responases to any

sltuation involving migconduct.
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ARCHDIOCESE
OF MILWAUKEE

501 SOUTH LAKE DRIVE @ P.O. Box 07912 ® MILWAUKEE, WISGONSIN §3207.0912 @ PHONE 41477653300

DFFICE OF THE ARCHBISHOP

October 28, 1992

The Archblshop and the entlre Diocese are indeed sad about

new allegations concerning Father Willlam Effinger.

We are eager to hear of anyone who has been abused and will
indeed look into every case to see what help mlght be needed. We
request people to call Fether_Tom\Manne - ls1u~765)—33;’1;{;2;Z We hope
that in this way we will be able to get at the root of the problem

for the present and to do our best so that such sad events do not

occur in the future.

Archbishop Rembert G. Weakland, 0SB
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CHANCERY

December 4, 1996

Deayr Father/Deacon,

With hope in the resurxrection we commend to the Lord
REVEREND WILLIAM JOSEPH EFFINGER
who died on December 4, 1996.

Father Effinger was born on Decembex 26, 1332 in Milwaukee, Wisconsin.
Father attended the major and minor seminary at St. Francis Seminary.
He was ordained to the priesthood for the Archdiocese of Milwaukea by
Most Reverend William E. Cousins on May 28, 1960 at St. John Cathedral.

Father Effinger's flret pastoral asalgnment was as assigtant pastor at
St. Mary Parish in Kenosha where he served for twelve years beginning
on July 7, 1960. Father then served as associate pastor at St. Aloysius
Parieh in West Allis for a year and at Francis de Sales Parish in Lake
Geneva for six years. On August 14, 1979, Father moved to Holy Name
Parish in Sheboygan where he served initially as associate pastor for
two years and then as adminisktrator and team member for six years. He
was then named pastor on June 16, 13887.

He served in that capacity until October 1992. Father was diagnosed
with cancexr in September 1996. Efforts on the part of the Archdiocese
to obtain on his behalf an early medical release or transfer to hospice
care were unsuccessful and Father eventually died in the infirmary in
Dodge.

At Pather's raequest, following cremation, A PRIVATE MEMORIAL MASS will
be offered on Monday, December 9, 1996 at 10:30 a.m. at St. Prancis of
Asslsi Chapel at the Cousins Center.

Members of the Purgatorial Society will please offer the preecxibed
Mass for the repose of his soul and pray for Father Effinger's
intentions. May he rest in peace.

Sincerely in Christ,

: Barbara Anne Cusack
Chancellor

3301 south Lake Drive, P.O. Box 07912
Milwaulee, W1 53207-0012 ¢ (414)769-3340
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CATHOLIC
CHARITIES
of the Archdiocese

of Milwackee, Inc.

3501 5. Lake Drive
P.O.Box 07912
Milwaukee,
WI153207-0912

414/76%-3400
FAX414/769-3428

Member
Cartholic Chaniies USA

Uanlted
way

AUG 22 1997
August 21, 1997

Dear Mr-

Archbishop Rembent Weakland and Father Dan Sanders have forwarded your
heartfelt letter of August 9, 1997, to me. J am the Coordinator for the
Archdiocesan Response to Sexual Abuse.

I am sorry to hear that there is yet another victim of Father William Effinger who
has been hurt by Father’s behaviors, I would encourage you in the strongest of
terms to encourage and bring N forward so that we may provide
the kind of help and care which will restore his psychological and spiritual well-
being.

I have enclosed a copy of the Project Benjamin brochure. The Archdiocese of
Milwaukee 18 committed to assuring the safety of the people of God from the kinds
of offenses committed by Father Effinger to the extent with which it is humanly
possible. Archbishop Weakland and Auxifiary Bishop Richard Sklba have taken
the issue of pedophilia and sexual abuse at the hands of church personnel
extremely seriously. The archdiocese has instituted policies and procedures to
screen all church personnel who work with youth and has openly encouraged any
victims unknown to us to come forward, not only to receive the appropriate care
which they deserve, but also to allow effective action to be taken to assure that this
kind of tragedy does not happen again. The archdiocese also openly encourages
anyone who witnesses inappropriate behaviors on the part of Church employees,
both clergy and lay personnel, to report these behaviors and suspicions
immediately to the Vicar for Clergy, Project Benjamin, and/or the office for Parish
and School Perscnnel.

Please inform [ of the services available to him through my
office. If he needs your support in coming forward, 1 again encourage you to walk
with him in that process so that healing can occur. If you have any questions
about the process or the services which are available through my office, please give
me a call (414-769-3436).
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August 21, 1997
Page 2

Your love for the Roman Cathotic Church is appreciated. I do believe on the topic
of sexual abuse by clergy or other church personnel, we are united in the need to
be ever more vigilant so that no one need fear that it is unsafe to be a child of God.

Sincerely,

Eliasleadh C. Piasecki, PsyD.
Coordinator, Archdiocesan Response to Sexual Abvse
Director, Project Benjamin

ECP:saz
cc:  Archbishop Rembert Weakland
Bishop Richard J. Skiba

~Reverend Thomas Kerstein, Vicar for Clergy
Father Dan Sanders, Holy Name Parish
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V563, William Effinger

On September 18, 2000 1 received a telephone call from Funeral
Divector Charles Rettke (SWM’ Sheboygan who reported
that Fr. Effinger's sister, had approached him with a
request that a tree be guietly planted on the parish grounds of Holy
Name with the cremains interred at jits roots as & wmemorial to her
brother. Consultation with Barbara Aunn Cusack confirmed my
conviction that this was not a good 1dea because of the ongoing
surfacing of disturbed familes, the inevitable publicity of such an
event and the necessily to contact Holy Name Parish leadership as an
independent entity in Sheboygan. After a brief similar discussion
with the Archbishop 1 called Mr. Rettke to recommend that an
alternative arrangemen! be made, especially since the law of the
Church suggests that cremains are to be treated in the same way as
all mortal remains and since the Effinger family was historically
associated with St. Robert Parish in Shorewood and therefore might
have some avsilable relationship to an Archdiocesan cemetery in the
M{lwaukee Metropolitan area. Later that same day the Archbishop
concurred with the impossibility of such an arrangement.

RIS

633. Willlam Effinger

v~ On October 28, 2000 I received a phone call fram Funeral Director,
Chuck Rettke of Sheboygan (920-457-3883) indicating resistance from
Archdiocesan Cemetery officials regarding the burial of the cremains
in tbe Effinger family plot with parents. I proceeded to speak with
Greg Apostoloff who reported that a wvault is required in order to
give proper respect to cremains as well as to full body burial, and
that the family monument allows no space for such interment in the
plot. He also indlcated that some modest payment is sallowed for
pauper burial through Milwaukee County and if another plot were
chosen and as a final comment offered to absorb the cost of such
interment by the Cemetery if other resources were unavailable. The
following morning 1 spoke with Chuck Rettke who promised to contact
Fr. Thomas Venume in order to see if there were any remaining
regources in Fr. Effinger's estate and to follow through with
arrangements with Greg Apostoloff (which 1 assured could be paid
for by the Archdiocese if needed, especially given the fact that the
Funeral Home had absorbed the entire cost of the Effinger funeral
without contribution from the family or the Archdiocese.

RJS

V694\ William Effingey

On November 29, 2000 I received & note from personal representative Fr. T.
Venne indicating that there are still some few possessions stored in locker
#29 at Cousins Center and encouraging the Archdiocese to help make
decisions in disposing of the materials in any way deemed helpful.

RJS

ADOMO008609



380.

28.

190.

220.

230.

31.

Effinger, Bill

Oon October 30, 1995 I wrxote Bill Effinger to inform him that his
pension was paid to St. Michael's Prlest- Fund and that we intend
to remain current in his account by making payment to the fund
for him at the end of each fiecal year.

CCs

William Effinger

On January 11, 1996 at the request of Barbara Ann Cusack, ! sent a
letter informing Bill of the inception of a penal process which could
lead to dismissal from the clerical state.

RJS

Effinger, wWilliam

On January 25, 1996 I met with Bill Effinger at the Oshkosh
Correctional Institution. He is doing well and he seems to be in
good spirits.

CCs

Effinger, BIL1l1l

On July 16, 1396 I stopped to s8ee Bill at the Oshkosh
Correctiopal Facility. We had a good visit. Hie spirite are
good. There waen’'t much substantial conversation, sort of
keeping up about old friends and how they are doing. His
mandatory release date is 2000 and he doean't feel there is any
poseibility for parole prior to that. There is also serious
question after 2000 because of the new predator laws.

ccs

Effinger, Bill

On RAugust 28, 19836 Fr. Mike Xoch called from the Correctional
Institution in Oshkosh. He reportsd that Fr. Bill is failiog and
there is fear of cancer. I returned the call to Fr. Mike Koch in
Oghkosh. He sald he would make every effort to be supportive to
Bill at this time. Bill is lozing welght rapidly and Mike will
give us a report ae soon as Bill hag paid a visit to a physician.

CCs

Effinger, Bill
On Septembey 11, 1996 Tom Venne called relative to Bill

Effinger’s health. His problem is still unresolved although he
ig now seeing a physicilan and going through a battery of tests.
Cccs

Effinger, Bill
Oon §
eptember 17, 1996 Tom Venne called to inform us that Bi])

Effinger is at Universgj
eérsity Hospital j : .
to have colon cancer surgery Eoday 10 Madieon and is scheduled

8K§
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374, Effinger, William
On March 18, 1994, I visited with William Effinger at Oshkosh

Correctional Institution. Bill has begun the preliminary stages
of being involved in the program for Sex Offenders. He has been
moved to a unit with about 60 inmates involved in this program.
Bill seems to keep a positive attitude. He said in regards to
new allegations we receive, that he has admitted to those he did,

and denies any other misconduct.
RTV

~
\//2\';4. wWilliam Effinger _
On April 2, 1994 I was presented with a letter from

who expreesed a
great deal of alientation and anger a®s a result of alleged
victimization by Fr, EBEffinger in KenoBha many years ago. After
coneultation with Dr. Elizabeth Pilasecki I foroulated a responsa and

an invitation to discuss the matter further if desired.
RJS

523. Bffinger, William
On April 25, 1994, I visited Willlam Effinger at Oshkosh

Correctional. Bill said that he is In the Sex Offender Program,
but it is slow because it ig being revised. He is also a tutor

now. I had him sign a settlement agreement for |G

Bill denies this and was reluctant to sign.
RTV

Y246. William Effinger

On BApril 28, 1994 I met with Dr. Elizabeth Piasecki who appealed for
some epecial consideration for I 1 view of the fact
that the negotiated settlement included $13,000.00 for back billsg
(within one year which, in all probabiljty, will not be requegted
becavee M is not sufficiently organized to retrieve back bills
at this time), $15,000.00 in caeh and 5 yeara of out-patient
treatment at a maximum of $5,000.00 per year, and in view of the
serious risk of suicide and family backlash in Lake Genaeva and with
the aspurance through Liz from [N cther,

I that this would clearly demonstrate the Church's good
wil)l and provide an opportunity for rehabilitatton, I authorized a
single month's in-patient treatment at Hazleton. At the request of
px. Piasecki I called NG -- April 29, 1994 in order to
discugs the matter and then called Hazleton to gquarantee payment' for
one month'a treatment at §9,100.00 cost.

RJS

716. Effinger, William
Oon June 15, 1994, I wvisited Bill Effinger at Oshkosh
Correctional. He is doing tutoring and is involved in the Sex

Of fender Program.
RTV
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Effinger, William

On November 13, 1992 I spoke to Dan Sanders who inforwmed me that 5
detectives had come to Holy Name Parish and were there for 3 1/2 hrs.
looking through the perszonal effects of Willlam Effinger. Since the
Parish stored some of Bill's things in the convent and Dan had no key
they broke the door to gain entry. RTV

Effinger, William

On Novembar 20, 1992 I visited with William Effinger at Guest House
in Rochester. I met with him alone to explain what has happened and
the publicity and people who have come forward. I met also with Bill

and Counselors m They indicated Bill is
focusing on his Lreatment Lor alcohol, but they realize other issues
of sexuality need to be dealt with. They told Bill his stay there
could coptinue for a month or two more but felt he covld transfer
even now. [l cailed St. Luke's. and explained the general
details without identifying Bill and St. Luke's agreed he would be a
candidate for treatment and they did have spsce available even if
charges were to be brought. We agreed to contipue at Guest House,
since they and Bill felt it was a bepefit to be at Guest House, and
until we know more about posgible charges. Bill told wme afterwards
that he wasn't convinced he-needed St. Luke's because he felt his
drinking was responsible for his actions. Be did say earlisr that he
realized how as an alcoholic he had been lying to himself and was now
facing the drinking honestly. He was sharing his sexunality problems
with a psychiatrist whom he sees weekly, and feels it has been
helpful to him. On 11/24/92 I contacted Mark Sprangers, a trustee of
Holy Name, Sheboygan, to inform him that Bill did have the title of
the car in the parish name. te gave him the license number, and he
will see how to proceed to make the appropriate change.

RTV

Effinger, William
On December 1, 1992 I spoke with _from Guest House. He
called to inform us that St. Luke's Institute would have space
abailable for Bill Effinger on Jan. 6. I informed him that. we had
received word from our attorney that Bill would be charged the week
of Jan. J1. We would prafer to continue at Guest House, until we
know what the result of the charges will be. He will talk to Bill to
see what Bill has heard from his atty. Gerald Boyle. They are open
to his continuing at Guest House.

RTV

william Effingex
on November 25, 1992 I joined Dr. Liz Plaseckl in meeting with NS

I who alleged serious sexual abuse by Fr. Willlisem Effinger in
8t. Prancis de Sales Church in Lake Geneva some twenty years ago when
I wac 2 girl of B8 or 9 years old. After her comments which

Wilifam Effinger (cont'‘d])

saemad credible she asmked for gome ageisgtance in meeting coun=eling
bills on the basis of the offers broadcast through the Kenosha area
where her family resides. She placed our office in contact with a

Pgychotherapist by the name of ﬂi" West Bend

RJS
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Effinger, William
On October 28, 1992 I recejved a call from He said
the man that appeared on Ch. 12 last night with allegations against
Bill was the son of the — and his mother had been both

[ WL | They had been good friends
with Bill. The man is still a member of the parish. did not

know 1t was hiﬁ on the TV but someone told him who it was. I

suggested to hat perhaps he call him and offer whatever
assistance he might need. said he would wait until things
slowed down a little and then wake contact. | ad talked to Mary
Kay about Project Benjamin. He had told the Ch. 12 reporter about
Project Benjamin but was sorry it 4id not get in the broadcast. He
alsc said the Wfrom the parish had called his sons
to see if they ' thing. They also mentioned the
parties in the gym. He said they were aware of two friends that had
talked sbout being abused, but they were not. wanted to know
how to respond since the Kenosha D.A. on the Ch. report asked to
have any information given te him. Since his information was Iourth
hand there didn't seem to be any reason to do so and this was all
from over 20 vearsg ago.

I received a call from [IIIINENGE o said they were
parishioners at Holy Name in 1985-86. Their son was 15 then. They
wrote a letter to the Archbishop and the Parish trustees about Bil_
and also talked to Bill.., This was in 1/86 or 2/86. Her copy is gone
and she wants a copy of ours. I told her I looked through all of our
records and we have no record of their letter. I asked her if she
ever received a response. She said she does not remember. [ told
her the Archbishop answers all his majil and all correspondence is
kept on file and we have no record of this letter. She gave me the
name of the trustee at the time | ' B ang @
spoke to him about this. He remembers the father [l talking to
him but doesn't remember the letter. He will get back to me if he
finds it at home. [ said Bill was a drunken priest and came to
their house when they were out one night and went to their liquor
cabinet and their son's bedroom. She said nothing sexual happened
pecause her son coaxed Bill out of the bedrocom. T told her the
Archbishop or Bishop Sklba have no recollection of receiving that
letter. She was upset that we did not have it. She had been in
contact with who was helping at Holy Name today. I
talked to nd she said the woman had been quite unpleasant.

A note from said that Archbishop Weakland recalled the name
but the lady wrote to Bill and the trustees and never to the

Archdiocese.
I also talked to at Guest House who 13 working with

Bill Effinger. He salm;)en about the two cases of abuse but
said that he had never received treatment. Bob questioned how we had
planned to deal with the sexual issues, since I had commented once
that this was not their area of expertise. I told him that we need
to be sure he ig not drinking first and would look to theirx
recommendations for further help. He felt the staff would certainly
recommend that for Bill.

RTV

Effinger, William
On October 29, 1992 Ralph Gross sent a note that he received an

anonymous call from a man in Sheboygan. He claimed that at the gym
parties Bill brought out a centerfold phote and had boys sit on his
lap and would touch their private areas. He may call us sooner or

later.

RTV
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immediately and hopefully stay with friends and go to Guest House on
Saturday. The party for him would be cancelled. Bill felt he needed
more time, but agreed to leave as soon as possible. Shortly after I
hung up after talking to Bill, he called and said Channel 4 just
called. He hung up but knew he needed to leave.

I called Rosemarie Trester, the Parish Council President of Holy
Name, and told her of our decision and the reason for Bill's
leaving. She accepted responsibility to take care of cancelling the
farewell party and offered to make sure the Chorch was open for
morning Mass and someone to help the visiting priest. I called Don
Elverman to arrange for a celebrant for Saturday 9:00 A.M. and 11:00
A.M. Confessions. Julio Miralbes agreed to help. 1In the evening I
was able to reach by phone the Trustees, Richard Bader and Mark
Sprangers. I aexplained the situation to both of them. Mark wanted
to know why they had not beern informed sooner about the reason for
his leaving. T said it was to protect the confidentiality of all
involved, since it was an allegation from over 20 years ago.

RTV

Effinger, Willlam
On Octobex 25, 1992 I mst with - at his residence in
Sheboygen, regarding an anonymous allegation to Channel 4 regarding

B 1~ that discussionlllllitold me that a I had recently
confided in him that her son was at a cottage with Bill and while her
son was in his underwear Bill made a suggestive comment. She also
shared this information with 2NN B calked
to ho told him to call the Archbishop. pullliigl had talked to
Dick Sklba a few weeks ago and told -recantly that Dick Sklba had
told him he would call back, but he had not heard from him as yet.
Il 2cvized ﬂto call him again. [ also mentioned a man
asked him recently if he heard rumors about Bill Effinger and a
Kenosha youth cominy for counseling.

RTV

Effinger, William

On October 26, 1992 at an emergency meeting with Archbishop Weakland
we viewed a Channel 12 broadcast from 10/25/92 news with a young man
named _alleging that Bill abused him 23 years ago in Kenosha.
It also showed Bill speaking to Ch. 12 reporters and -ith a
hidden mike talking to Bill in the rectory. It also showed a young
woman who alleged inappropriate behavior by Bill with her and her
brother. This was very short and indicated a future part of this
investigative series would give more information. Archbishop
Weakland accepted being the media spokesperson and was going to
schedule a meeting with Sheboygan priests for later that day. I
called Guest House and they said Bill had arrived on Saturday. He
was presently in a counseling session and had admitted what had

happened. I received a call fromH that he had been
contacted by two families from Lake Ganeva, who are friends of his,
the (IS 2nd che WM.  Both had written letters to

Archbishop Weakland in the late 1970's and had been in contact with
the Archbishop. They were concerned about the TV reports on Bill.
-said I ~:s very upset because Bill said there
was just one victim, MM contacted Ch. 12 to report that there
was more than one. M said a younger brother D

recent vyears had beep in therapy and believes was abused by Bill.
Also m He said there had been talk of a possible
lawsuit. called the Archbishop and left a message on his answering

machine about this. Mark Sprangers, the trustee at Holy Name called
about what to tell the Parish Council at a meeting tonight. I told
him Archbishop Weakland and Bishop Sklba were in discussion about
being present for the Masses this weekend.

DMr
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715, g£ffinger, William
on Cctober 5, 1992 I received a call from _ who had made
allegations regarding William Effinger. A friend told [ that
gill announced his leaving the parish but didn‘t say why. NI
thought the Diocese should make this known and invite any victims
from his years in Sheboygan to come forth. NN scemed convinced
that Bill must have done this to others. I told him that over the
vears B1Il had received help becausa of some alcchol issues, and it
would not automatically be concluded there were other victims. I
told him we were always concerned, and if others come to us wa would
show our cencern. I mentioned the coverage of Peter Burns and
Sheboygan, so others would be aware.

RTV

626, wWilliam F. Effinger

On October 19, 1992 Frank Yaniak approached me to report that there

is a great deal of conversation about Bill and hig past activity

among the families of St. Francis deSales parish. I reported the

matter to Tom Venne that same day and asked that he assist Bill into

Guest House and share all the information with the counselors there.
RJS

Ye48. Fr. william Effinger
On COctober 23, 1992 ip view of the television interview
surreptitiously obtained by the media, I met with Tom Venns, Tom
Trepanier and Paul Janette. We determined that Pau) would take all
the Masgses at Holy Name parish for the weekend of October 24 and 25,
that a brief gtatement would be read over my signature (approved by
Attorney Carter}), and that the Trustees would be informed and the
Parish Farewell cancelled. Bill Effinger will leave for Guest Rouse
immediately and we concluded that we have covered the siltuation te
the best of our ability.

RJS

REDACTED
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677. Effinger, William
On September 22, 1992 I met with William Effinger at Holy Nams

Rectory in Sheboygan. Bill said he was ready for a move but hoped it
could ba toward the end of October, after Confirmation on Oct. 18 and
his weddings would be finished by then. I thought Guest House was
only 30 days, and he could tell the people he was on retreat. I told
Bill the Archbishop wanted to wait after his time at Guest House,
before reagsigning him. Bill is concernad about his sister who is
his housekeeper. She has had cancer twice, the most recent during
the last year. I told Bill we checked his file and he began as
Administrator on Sept. 15, 1981 and was an assistant for about 2
years before then. We could use the 12 years as a reason for his
move. 1 told Bill I would share his concern about late Oct. with the

Archbishop.

RTV

698. Effinger, William
On September 29, 1992 I called Willijiam Effinger to finalize his

leaving Holy Name Parish, Sheboygan. His final day will be Sunday,
Cct. 25 and he will announce it to the Parish on Oct. 3-4. Bill sald
a letter regarding his term-being up will ba sufficient. He will
tell the people that he is taking some time between assignments. We
talked about hils going to Guest House, and I will call to arrange
this. I told him the Archbishop will consider a suitable assignment
after his time at Guest House. He again expressed concern for his
gsigter, who is his housekeeper. 1 also spoke to I vwho
has alleged inappropriate behavior by Bill in 1971 and infermed him
that Bill would be moving from the Parish by the end of October. He
was agreeable to this, and I told him to let me know if we could
assist him anyway in the future. I called [ 2t Guest House
and after reviewing Bill's evaluation in 1989 he said that he would
be accepted as a resident and can do so anytime after Oct. 25.

RTV

V'ses5. william Effinger
On September 30, 1992 at the request of I 1 called HMr.

a parishioner of St. Dominic's in
sheboygan who alleges acguaintanceship with an anonymous woman &nd
her 25 yeaxr old son who claim lnappropriate activity on the part of
Bill some eight years ago. I promised to epeak with the Vicar and
agsured him that he would be contacted with some report. At the
request of Tom Venne I called Bill myself on October 1, 13982 to both
offer my support and exprese my concern for bim during this difficult
time of transition. In that context I briefly alluded to the phone
call which arrived in this regard and Bill claimed no knowledge of

any such matter.
RJS

707. Effinger, William
On September 30, 1992 Dick Sklba informed me that he had received a

call from a person in Sheboygan who told him that he had been
approached by a mother who alleges her son was sexuvally abused by
William Effingexr in the early 1960‘s. They do not wish to be
identified. Dick will call Willjiam Effinger to let him know of this
allegation. I will be delivering a letter to Bill today with a
notice of his assignment at Holy Name to be concluded on Sunday

October 25 and this is to be read to the parish this coming Sunday.
RTV
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641.

Bffinger, William

On September 8, 1992 Dr. Elizabeth Piasecki and I visited [
I -t his residence, I i» anaapmms PSS
answered the docor, but said he forgot about the appointment. HKis
wife was home and he had not told her about the z2llegation or that we
were coming. [ alleges that in 1971 William Effinger was quilty
of inappropriate sexual behavior with . M vas 15 years old
at the time and worked for a restaurant, K :n
Brighton. Bill was a frequent patron there on Friday nights. Bill
offered to drive Jjjjhome and did so on three occasions. The first
two times JJM 2lleges Bill tried to touch him, but he pushed him
away. The third time MM allegos Bill was drinking and forced
himself on and sexually abused him. [ said :"hat he went
into the bhouse and went to the bathroom tec wash himself from this and
when he came out of the bathroom Bill was in the house trying to
abuse his brother. aid after that he did many things to prove
his manhood with many girls. He is wmarried a second time and has 2
children from a previous marriage. The two children irom his present
marriage are 5 and 6 years old and go to School. Last June
he saw Bill's name on some communication and he pulled the kids out
immediately. His wife re-enrolled them thig year. W said he
would kill Bill if he touched one of his boys. He wants Bill out of
the parish and didn't see how he could still be in a parish after
what he did to I |smmam presumes he did it to others. [N
said if the Church didn't do anything, he would go to the Sheboygan
paper and tell his atory. I offered MM assistance with
counseling, but he said he did not need any. Be said he was aware of
this incident these 20 years, but tried to go beyond it. I told him
our policies and that I would <call him after I talked to Bill
Effinger. I related the seriousness of this situation to Archbishop
Vealkldland and Bishop Sklba. Archbishop asked for pertinent
information from Bill's file.

RTV

Effinger, William
On September 14, 1992 I met with William Effinger to discuss the

allegations of | !¢ s2id he vaguely remembered M. I
told him the threats of WU to take this to the Sheboygan paper 1if
we did not do something. We spoke of Bill's past and the evaluation
of Guest House. We talked about Guest House and St. Luke's Institute
and leaving Sheboygan since Bill had been there since 1979. Bill
asked about talking to [, and I told him that legally I didn't
seem appropriate and we did this usually only when the alleged victim
requested it. I told Bill the Archbishop was aware and concerned
because of a recent call from a mother in Lake Geneva regarding a
past allegation. I told Bill I would like to discuss the matter with
Archbishop Weakland as socon as possible and Bill should think about
our suggestions for a treatment program. I will call WM to inform
him of the meeting with Bill and that we will keep him informed as we

proceed.

RTV
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576.

Effinger, William
On Tuesday, Hay 21, 1991, while preserving the specific issues in
idence. 1 spoke with Bill about the repeated letters from P |
&. Bill stated that [l bas attempted to join most religious
commnities in the mid-West and not been accepted. M is described
as a somewhat difficult person who does not have much weight in the
parish commnity of Holy Name in Sheboygan.

RJS

Effinger, Willliam

On Tuesday, September 17, 199) in the context of the meeting of the
Task Force, Don Elverman reported that Bill seems to be handling any
use of alcohol well at this time.

RIS

Effinger, William

On Tuesday, June 2, 1992 I received a call from SR (won'’t give a
last name) who lives in Sheboygan who alleges sexual abuse by Bill
wher} was a minpor in Kenosha, and Bill was assigned to his
parish. He blocked this out of his mind until recently he found out
Bill was Pastor of Holy Name parish in Sheboygan, and his kids were
in school there. He pulled them out immediately. His wife doesn't
know of the allegation nor has he ever been in counseling. His life
has been very mixed up, and he attributes this to the incident with

Bill. He will come to my office on June 10 to give details of the
allegation.

RTV

Effinger, William

ON Friday, June 12, 1992 I called Bill to inferm him that allegations
had been made by a gentieman who alleged sexual wisconduct by Bill
while he was assigned in Kenosha. I told Bill the person had
scheduled an appointment with me and did not keep it, but we felt it
important to inform him with the situation of abuse so much in the
press these days. he understood and appreciated being told. 1 did
not give him the name of the gentleman or inform him of his now being
in Sheboygan. When the gentleman did not show up for his
appointment, I called his house, and his wife said be was on the
phone with the IRS, but he was home and could I call back. The
gentleman told me that he did not inform his wife, so i just left it
ar. that. Liz Piasecki, from Project Benjamin, was bere to be a part
of the team to listen to the allegations.

RTV

Effinger, William J.

On August 18, 1992 I received a call from a gentleman pamed -
from Sheboygan. He had called in early June with allegations against
William Effinger that happened during his years in Kenosha.
had failed to keep an appointment on 6/10/92. T called but was not
able to talk with him at the time. @M said he purposely did not
keep the appointment, because he wanted to see what the Church would
do. I informed bim that I had called and could not reach him and I
had informed Bill that an accusation had been made. I told him
without further informaltion we could not verify somecne calling on
the phone and not wishing to be identified. A meeting with [N
will be scheduled for early Septembeér.

RTV
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.5; Saturday, January 7, 1989 I spoke with Dave Braun regarding_his Fmﬂ
last visit with Bill and svbsequent casual conversation. Dave continues to ‘
beljeve that a visit to Guest House would be very beneficial for Bill and
recommends follow through on the similar unanimous recommendation of the

Task Force in Bill's regard.
: R3S

307. Effinger, William A
On Tuesday, March 27, 1989 the office received several phone calls as

a result of the extended notice in THE SHEBOYGAN PRESS (Monday, March 26,
1989) reqgarding the verdict in a trial for driving under the influence of
alcohol. Since Bill is currently out ¢ the area for the week, I wrote a
letter insisting that he go to Guest House for a week's evaluation as soon

as possible.
RIS

355. Eflinger, William
On Wednesday, Ppril S, 1989 I spoke with Bill who agreed to go to

Guesi. House for the week's evaluation progrén, probably choosing the first

week in May. I immediately contacted Guest House and asked Jerry Herber to :

call Bill and fipalize Qdetails.
RIS b

389. Effinger, William .
On Friday, April 14, 1989 I received some angry phone calls from

parishioners and priests in the Sheboygan area alleging that Bill was
drinking and driving on Wedpesday evening and expressing great fear

regarding potential injury Lo others as a result of this condition. I

called Guest House to learp that there was an opening immediately ard then
called Bill obtaining his ngreement to go to Guest House effective Monday,

April 17, 1989 rather than May L as originally agreed upon.

RJS

397. Effinger, Will)iam

On Saturday, April 15, 1983 1 again spoke with Bill who agreed to go
Lo Guest House on the follecwing Monday and had arranged for sacramental
Coverage at Holy Name during his absence.

RIS

419. Effinger, William
; on Friday, April 21, 1989 T had an extended telephone conversation
with of Guest Jlonse who reported that Bill had been very
CUOPGE?tiVG during his week of evaluation. The conclusion was that a high
pro?abllity exists for alcoholism in Bill's case but the professiocnal égaff
would not Lnsist upon immediate three-month treatment if pill maintained
his current level of commitnent to certain behaviorsl precautions, A
fs:mal letter will follow, and T wil) speak with Bill about it in the near
e,
RJS

544. Effinger, William
On.denesday, ¥ay 17, 1989 I was informed that Bill continpes to
ezgage in some moderate use of aleohol. A letter from Guest House Stated
; 3? they would have recommended residential treatment had there been an
indication that such would be the ¢ése upen Bill's retuyn to Sheboygan !

. R
404. Effinger, William 7
On Tuesday, June S, 1990 the office received from Archbishop Weakland
a letter of concern from Mrs. of Lake Geneva

togethgr wi;h 4 memo recounting the history of the Archdiocese's response

to a situation in Lake Geneva in 1979, and the request of the Archbishop

that 1 follow up this inquiry .t my earliest opportunity. E
RJS
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989.

.
Rornacek and I met with Effinger to discuss his future. Recently, he
has been applying for every available pastorate in the outlying areas.
We told him of our uneasyness with his reportad conservatism and cthe
way he treats people and his own seeming lack of interest in his present
position. Effinger politely but firmly refuted each one of these areas
and sald that he was indeed trying to be helpful to Macoskie on the
parish scene. Effinger is working with the Finance Committee which
Macoskle has no talent ro handle and the parish finances seem to be
improving greatly. He does not want to hurt Melvin and so has been
keeping in the background rather than taking over more of the Adminis-
trative details. He candidly admits that Macoskie should not be the
pastor there. We asked if he would be willing to stay on should
Macoskie move off the scene and he said he would. BRe claims that for
every complaint we get he can produce 200 people who feel that he is
capable of leading the parish.

11/21/80

Effinger, William

Ed Kielman, parish financial chairman, called following our meeting
last night to ask if we wanted further input should a change be
i{mninent at the parish. I told him that decision was still being

made and that the customary procedure would be for the Personnel

Board to meet with the Parish Council at an open parish weeting to
ascertain the needs of the parish. I discoverxed that the real pur-
pose for Kielman’s call was to talk zbovt Effinger. He and

Mr, Newman are afraid that there is the possibility we are considering
Effinger as the successor to Macoskie. He described rbat as possibly
going from bad to worse. He said they are a good team because one

has what the other one lacks. In Lffinger's case, he lacks the
spiritual qualities they are looking for in a pastor. I told him that
my impression from our meeting before Christmas was that they felt
Bffinger had all the qualities necessary to be the pastor of Holy Name,
He then corrected that impression and said that was not the message
they meant to get across. They are disappointed because Effinger does
pot visit nursing homes, is not seen in the grade school, etc. All

in Sheboygan know that Effinger is very discouraged at not being a
pastor and makes no bones about this. He sald that his recommendation
would be to allow Macoskie to stay one wmore year and have Effinger
move from the scene.

3/3/81

Effinger, William

Father Yaniak claims a Dr. - from Lake Geneva is inquiring
as to what type of treatment has been given Father Effinger overx
the past two years. [ clzaivs that he has a letter of the
Archbishop that said he will be apprised of what is being done
for Effinger. I told Yaniak I would look into the matter.

7/6/81
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ARCI --unl()cr;sﬁj%ﬂof MIWAUKEE

CHANCERY

e
Memo to the file from Tim Cary, Archivist
December 11, 1996

This collection was accessioned into the Archives on December
11, 1996. The collection is CLOSED. It is to be accessed only by
the Chancellor or the Archbishop.

It is located in the Archivesg' basement (bandroom) gtorage
area: Row 2, section b, shelf 1 (boxes 1~7); and row 2, section c,
shelf 1 (boxes 8-10).

MC 91 William J. Bffinger

NB: ‘Dates refer to time when material was receilved by Sr.
Kathleen Schweihs in Clergy Pérsonnel Offlice.

Box 1: Febh.—June 1993; also perscnal file items, 1979-96
Box 2: July-—-Sept. 1993

Box 3:' Octocber 1993

Box 4: Nov. 1%893~-April 1994

Box 5: MNMay-June 1694

Box 6: June-July 1994

Box 7: July 199%4

Box 8: August-Decermber 1994

Box 9: Januwary-July 1995

Box 10: Bugust 1995-Sept. 1996

3501 South Lake Drive, P.O. Box 07912
Milwaukee, W1 53207-0912 » (414)759-334)
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May 22, 1979

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your lettrer of May 10th and for feeling
free to write me.

At this moment I do mot feel more information 12 needed
and that we have been able to taske the necessary steps.

May God bleas. My prayers aud thanka accompany thie
note.

Sinceraly yours imn the Llord,

Most Reverend Rembert G. Weakland, 0.S.B.
Archbishop of Milwaukee

ADOM008640
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fet .Ag% LIc édcm sznvxcrss..
R DTOCESE OF MILWAUKEE

&EKQBL_ABMSE_IMBKELBRP_QRI

Intake Call; Date:1/30/95 Time:3:30 p.m. By: Liz’ Plaseck1¥jh
% _ Phone In Person
Coordinatox Date: 1/30/95 Time: same 3y:same
Contact < X_ Phone In Person
Person Reporting: |
Phone Number: N (c21)l before 5:00 p.m.,

leave no messages)

Current Address: _WI

Allegations made by: Same
(1f not ‘same as abowe)
Name: ] =0 Date of Birth _pge 28 p;gsgn_t]y

Address: Age at time of e
Phone: Allegations Adolescent
Allegations Against: Rev, William Effinger
Time Period: When Fr. Effinger was assigned to St. Frances de Sales
Parish, Lake .Geneva
Where: Lake Geneva, parents' home
Reported: Known to legal counsel; also Fr. Dave Braun

(Previously? To Whom?)

Alleged Abuse: Moleskted by Fr. Effinger when he would come lntO
o C —bed):oom to say goodm.gh't. s R R Rt

History: This is a case which is well known to us from
Fr. Effinger's history. HENEEM is now 28,
engaged to be married,: UL

Current Therapist: None. Will get referral from Fr. Pat Umberger
in
Next Steps:1. Initial therapy authorized pending receipt of treatment

plan for -review by Professional Mental Health Review
Committee e - s i

2. . Has reguested small settlement - dlSCUSS wlth '
Archblshop/Legal Counsel '

sy "“L X
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RéporL-given to:

X Archblshop Weakland

___X___ Fr. Carrol Straub (Clergy)
Rick Tank (Non-Cleric)

__X%___ Matt Flynn (Legal)

12/%4

gl

% _ Bishop Sklba

Fr.

Len Barbian

Fr. Al Veik (Religicus)
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Sentember 26, 19R3

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

N [ e ]

Wausau, WL 54401

Near [N

I wish to provide with information pertinent to
Father Williew Rffinger in anticipation to his scheduled svaluation
Octaeber 17~19.

In the flrst place, TFather Bffinger 18 a good and dedicated priesc. 1is
reputation has grown in a positive sense particularly since he has becowe 1
pastor of Holy Name Parish in Sheboygan in September, 1931. Tha parish

hes progressaed considerably under His adodnistracive leadershilp and this

18 recognized by his parishioners and the people of Sheboygan. Among his
peerg, Bill 1s Krswn, as a good fellow snd e loyal frilend. He is also

known in the community and awong his friends as a heavy drioker who becomes
more exuberant and loud when he drinks;sowmetimes embarrasaingly so.

In late 1978 or early 1979 B111 had to leave his assipgoment as associate
pastor at St. Francls Da Sales Parish (n Lake Geneva. In & sense, he had
to "get out of town fast' because of alleged improprieties with the young
son of a certain I I ccem to recollect that Bill admitted to
having been drlnking at the time.

Im May of thig year an inecident occurred at Holy Name Parish in Sheboygan
involving a number of grade and high school boys. Vather B1ill allowed
thege youngsters to 3leep over in the gym following a regularly scheduled
bingo nlght at the Parish, In the course of the evening the boys obtained
bear and wine (Father Bill claims he did noc give it to chem direccly but
adriits he knew they got it; some parents claim he gave 1t to them.). There
was no suggestion of anything of a homosexual nature although some parents
raised the question. The school priweipal asked Father Rill to apologzize
<o the boys, Pather Bill told me he had been drinking at the bingo session
(beer only) and agreed to stop drinking on asuch occasions. %Two of the
parents told me they have seen him drinking to excess on bingo nights. Some
of the parventsthinkK it is inappropriats, in light of what has happened, for
Bill to take some of the young boys on vacaction with him to a cottage in
the north woods. B1ll admitted to me chat this has occurred but denied
that anything improper happened.

) ADOMO08644



Sepﬁemb
Page 2

Father Bill 1s getting tha reputation Iin the Sheboygan community of hanging
out at two pubs in the area. He is seen frequently at the Hoffbrasu Tauern
and at Binversey's Bar. He becomes loud there when he drinks, uses pro-
fane language and embarrasses patrons it 1s alleged. Rowever, some parents
have heard rumors to the effect that Bi1ll drank so much that one of rhe
minor boyg had to drive him home from the tavern.

I have asked Bill to get sn evaluation of himself at

because I do not want his reputation damaged further and his priestly
ministry rendered lneffective in the Archdiocese. I will appreclate what-~
ever you can do for him. Let ma know 1f you need any other informatiom.

= Sincerely yours in Christ,

|1

|

[ l‘

'f : Reverend Joseph A. Janickil
{ [I Vicar for Prilest Personnel

JAJ/zrs

ﬁfﬂﬁ P.S. Father Bill has not yet undergone Periodic Review; hence, no resume
-4 is dincluded.

I\j‘-.‘ ;,:;J'
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Rev. William J. Effinger

Holy Name Church
e e

Dear Bill:

Decewber 1, 1983

After my unsuccesgsful trek to the woods I thought it would

be good to write to you as a follow-up to the evaluation

ou recelved in Wausau. From our conversation with Dr. Lrig s ail
_I recall that you need a list of qualified spiritua
rectors.

I would recowmend one of the followlng:

I would recommend that you see more than one of these and then
chose the one that gseems best for you.

Rev. Robert Purcell, S8J
Gesu Church

‘1210 West Michigan Street
M{lwauvkee, WI 53233
224-7101

Rev. Larty Jonas, SJ
Jesult Retreat House
4800 Fahrnwald Road
Oshkosh, WI 54901
231-9060

Rev, James Mauel, SJ°
Cardoner

1501 South Layton Boulaevard

Milwaukee, WI 53215
384-2120

Also,

I would recom-

mwent that you share the evaluation report with the spiritusl

director.

As far as the outpatlent aslecohol counseling 1s concerned, I

will leave the choice up to you.
should not be someone who knows you and should be a qualified
I believe the De Paul program in Milwaukee or

The one who could advise

counselox.

Port Washington could be helpful.

However, as T recall, it

ADOMO008646



Rev., William J. Effinger
Dacamber 1, 1983
Page 2

you onr this is — Chaplain at De Paul. 1In
a few months I'11l touch base with you to see how this is
progreseing. Again, you ought to show the evaluation report
to the counselor.

" Thenks, Bill, not only for your cooperation in the above

matters, but also for the excellent attitude you have exhibited
throughout. I am glad to see that your health is basically
intact and with your attentlon to some datails, it will be even
more enhanced. You are doing good work in Sheboygan and your
parishioners and I are grateful to you for it.

With prayerful beat wighes, I am

Fraternally,

Reverend Jogeph A. Janicki
Vicar for Prdest Peraonnel

JAT/srs

P.3. Llet ma know if there i1s anything further I can do for you,
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OFFICE OF TIIE ARCHBISHOP

July 8, 2004

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Dear M.

[n line with the assurances given in the Charter for the Protection of Children
and Young People, [ have authorized the release of the names of priests who are
now or would have been restricted from all priestly ministries. These men can
not celebrate the sacraments publicly or represent themselves as priests in any
way.

This action will bring with it additional publicity. My concern is that the
publicity may bring you, personally, additional anxiety, stress or other
difficulties. If you need to talk to someone, please do so. If you would like to
contact our office for Sexual Abuse Prevention and Response Services, please call

414-769-3436.
What happened to you was not your {ault and should never have happened. For
that, I apologize in the name of the Church. I hope our actions as a Chutch in the

Archdiocese of Milwaukee and my actions as archbishop continue to provide for
healing. Please know you remain in my prayers.

Faithfully in Christ,

The Most Reverend Timothy M. Dolan
Archbishop of Milwaukee

350] South Lake Drive, PO. Box 070912, Milwankee, W1 53207-0912
PrONE, (414)T69-3497 « WEL SITE www. dulnw] ul'g
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DEPARTMENT OF THE CHANCERY
ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEYX

SEXUAL ABUSE INTAK REPORT

Totake Call:
Date:  12/17/03Time: By:
X___ Phove _ _ InPersou
Dircctor Date: 12/18/03 Time: 000 a.o. RBy: BR
Contact X Phone In Person

Pergon Reporting:

Alleyations made by:

Pbone Number:
Current Address:

Gl uot same as above)

Name: pate of Birth W
Address: Age at time of
Phone: Allcgations  about 9 years oid
Allegutious Apnins(: Fr. Willtarn Effioger
Time Period: about 1965-66
Where: St. Mary’s Kenosha

Reporxted: (Previously? To Whom?)

“I never told anyone — would you?” 1 pointed out that oflen persons have told parmers, family members or therapists
as adults, angd he then said he tatked to his wife about it in the Jast three to four months.

Alleged Aluse:

Histary:

“My cousin and T were in a back room where the Pieta s1a'ue wag, and he (Pr. Effinger) scolded us severely.” (/GG
labefed this “a strong memory.”) “I have a vague memary that [ had to drink this chalice, because of a terrible sin. I have
o vague niemory of waking up in the rectory and being helped out by 2 nun. I was very disoriented in the parking lot,
and found my way home. It was probably 4” grade. After that whenever I saw Fr. Effinger, I had dirty thoughts of men’s
genitals. * (B indicated this plagued him the rest of his childhood, and was a “sirong memory.”) Apart from the latier,
“the rest is vaguely there, not real strong memories. 1 never put it all togelber. Was that his modus operandi?”

1 asked where his cousin was, and he stated “1 believe he probably leit” As IR started to elaborate spontancously, he
said several things. He claims )ie mmade a call hete about a year ago. 1asked if he was referred to my office, but he thinks
not. He also tried to cnll SNAP in Milwaukee “but got a run-around and ] never talked to anyone.” He said his father
told him about Fr Liffinper’s death two to three years ago, and that he heard others were abused by him. B siated he
trewr “the Mpboy” who was a few years older than limself. <[ think in oy case it was a one-time thing. 1 thivk

I was drugged and that’s why 1 wouldn’ have memories very well. I don't think Fr. Effinger was alone.” When I asked
for an explanation of the latter statcment, he said “I have a picture in my mind of an 0ld person, older than Fr. Effinger
would have been.” His visual niemory of male genritals includes “g mole ar blood biister on the glans acea.” ... “The nun
was a person who helped me, ushered me out the door,” (He again repeated how disoriented he was in the parking lot.)
ITe said around the same time in his life be bad surgery for a torsion, “but I don’t think there’s any refationship between
the two.” “Before that I was a religious, spiritual kid. 1 have personally forgiven Fr. Effinger. 1 have gotten ovey it, but
it tormented e for years.”

When I retumed the cal) at 8:00 2.0 R ime, T found it odd that T clearly woke him up, so 1 asked about how his
professional career and marriage were going.

He works in (v

and opened up his own [ where he worked on weekends three to four years ago.
As aresult he has “frouble wa

an am bemng he TCHPDHSI'lt: or Unngs 1din (+H
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Tntalce: I

Page 2
: He stated
dissalisfaction With his curreni career and a preference to become a ([JIMit's hard when you lose respect.”
Current Therapist: Did not inquire,
Next Steps:

[ explained that as Fr. Efinger is deceased, this report could not be forwarded to the District Attorey. I told s
case will proceed to independent Investigation, and that we will contact him in January about this. Ile indicated he might
be abls to arrange to come to Wisconsin for this, and I indicated that would not be necessary at the outset.

Repori given fo:

_Xx _ ArchbishopTimothy Dolan x__ Bishop Richard Sklba ___ Fr.Joc Hormacek (Clergy)
___ Fr. Al Yeik (Religious) ___ Rick Tank (Non-Clexic) X Barbara Auac Cugack
___ Distriet Attoruey

Typed 12/22/03
Iniake form
saz/Rovised 12/5/02
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ARCHDIOCESE “J{OF MIWAUKEF

METROPOLITAN TRIBUNAL

March 13, 1996

Dear Bill:

I am aware that you have made contact with Bishop Sklba regarding your
intention to seek laization. In order to fulflll the requirements of
the law, however, it iB still necesgsary for us to formally ocite you for
a poseible penal aagtion.

If you have any questions or concerns about this matter, please call me
directly at (414) 769-3307.

Peace,

T &Wﬁﬁk

3501 South Lake Drive, P.O. Boax 07912
Milwaukee, W1 53207-0012 » (414)769-3300
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ARCHDIOCESE 1};01 MIDWAUKEE

METROIOLITAN TRIDUNA

L Ll

NO. -

HUMBER 1IN YOUR BFPLY

INCALSA

DECREE

In accord with canon 1505, I, the undersigned Judicial Vicar of the
Archdiocese of Milwaukee, hereby accept the attached Libellus presented
by the Promoter of JusBtice on January 25, 1996 with regards to the
accusatione against the Reverend William J. Effinger.

In accord with canon 1507, with this Decree, the Reverend Effinger ia
hareby cited with regarde to the cause wade against him. The Reverend
Effinger is to respond in writing to the underaigned within 15 usable
days to make a response to the charges made f{n the llbellus.

In accord with canon 1723, the Reverend Effinger is requested to
appointed an advocate in accord with the norm of canon 1481.1 within 15
ueable days. If you have not already appointed an advocate, a ligt of
approved advocates will be forwarded to you upon request.

L. 7%5/% 7 gwﬂ/

Rev. Thomas T. Brundage, J.C.M..
Judicial Vicar
Archdioccese of Milwaukee

March 13, 1996

Notary

3501 South Lake Drive, PO Box 07012
Milwaukee, W1 33207-0912 » (41417693100
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§OF MIDWAUKE

ARCHDIOCESE

MLETEDFOLITAN TRIBUNAL

LIBELLTUS

As Promoter of Justice in the matter at hand, and acting under the mandate
issuad by the Most Reverend Rembert G. Weakland, Archbishop of Milwaukee, in a
decree dated December 21!, 1995, I hereby introduce thls cause co the Revereund
Thomas T. Brundage, J.C.L., Judicial Vicar of the Archdiocese of Milwaukece, and
ask that the collegiate tribunal over whiceh he is to preside establish with
moral cercitude by means of a canonilecal trial that the Reverenmd William J.
Effinger, a priest incardirated in the Archdlocese of Milwaukee who stands
accused of offenses mentioned in Canon 1395 §2, did in fact commit the delicts
of which he 1s acecused, namely: that he did on several occasions, Erom the
Autuon of 1986 to the Spring of 1988, sexually assault and molest a male minor
legs than sixteen years of age. Furthermore, 1 agk that the duly counstituted
tribunal impose as the only appropriate penalty for the delicts committed, the

dismissal of Farher Effinger from the clerical state.

The facts and evidence whict will be adduced to prove the allegations and
co confirm the fittingners of the penalty being sought include: the deposition
of the victim of the assaults; testimonies of sexual abuse specialists;
transcriptions of criminal proceedings in civil court involving this same
priest as perpetrator of sexual assaults upon this same child as viccim;
statements of the perpetraror, himself; and testimony actesting to the habitual

nature of the perpetrator's deviant behavior.

It should be nocted that the accused priest is cugrently domiciled wichin
the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, specifically in the State Prison at Waupun,
Wiscongin, where he is incarcerated for a term iwmposed by the courts of the

State of Wisconsin subsequent to his conviction on the aforementioned charges.

Reverenc
Promoter of Juatice

3501 South Lake Drive
Milwaukee, WI 53207-0912

January 25, 1996

3501 Soutty Lake Drive, P.O. Box 07912
Milwaukee, W1 53207-0012 » (4147693300
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Decree Concerning A Penal Case Against the Reverend William Effinger

1, the undersigned Ordinary of the Archdiocese of Milwaukee, have received convincing
information regarding the criminal infraction of canon 1395.2, namely the sexual abuse of a minor,
by the Reverend William Effinger, a priest incardinated in the Archdiocese of Milwaukee. I have
cautiously inquired personally, as well as through trusted advisors, about the possibility that
Father Effingst committed these delicts aud whether his imputability was intact. In conducting
this preliminary investigation, [ have proceeded cautiously in order to avoid the needless
destruction of anyone’s teputation (c. 1717.2).

In accord with canon 1718, T decree that a process of inflicting a penalty be set in motion against
Father Effinger for the above-mentioned crime.

I have ascertained, in accord with canons 1341 and 1717.1,2, that scanda) cannot be restored in
this matter and that the accused cannot be reformed by fraternal correction, rebuke, or any other
pastoral measures. I have also decided that it is not expedient in this case to solve the question of
damages with the consent of the parties (c. 1718.4). I further decree that a judicial process be set
in motion.

Before taking the above~-mentioned action, I have consulted with Father Dennis Klemme, J.C.D.,
Adjutant Judicial Vicar, and Tather James Conneli J.C.D., Vice Chancellor, both of whom are
judges and experts in canon law.

In accord with canon 1425.1,2, I appoint a collegiate tribunal of three judges to hear this case,
namely Fathers Thomas Brundage (Ponens), Joseph Perry, and Joseph Janicki.

At this time, 1 direct that the acts of the case be given to the Reverend Philip Reifenberg,
Promoter of Justice, who is to present a libellus of accusation to the judges (ce. 1502, 1504,
1721). I would ask that this libeflus be presented to the reverend judges no later than February 1,
1996.

. ;@,/J G (W abtf o

The Most Reverend Rembert G. Weakland, 0.8.3.
Archbishop of Milwaukec
December 21, 1995

Rev. John D. Aiello
Notary
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Arxchdiorese of Milwraukee

3501 SOUTH LAKE DRIVE
P.0. BOX 07912
MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53207-0012
(414) 769-3300

No.

KINULY RFFER TO THIS
HUMRED 1% YOUN BEFLY

METROPOLITAN TRIBUNAL
IN CAUSA

December 21, 1995

Most Reverend Rembest Weakland
Cousins Catholic Center

3501 South Lake Drive
Milwaukee, W1 53207

Dear Archbishop Wealdand:

On November 28th, 1995, Fr. Klemme and I met with the chancellor and vice-chancellor, as well
as the promoter of Justice to discuss possible canonical action against Fr. William Effinger.

From evidence presented to me by Dr S these appears to be sufficient evidence
that Fr. Eftinger committed the crime mentioned in canon 1395.2, namely the sexual abuse of a

minor.

If it is your wish to begin a penal process, with the possible end result of removal from the clerical
state, I will need you to sign a decree similar to the one attached to this letter.

Pfease review this document and shonld you decide that this is the path you wish to go, please
sign it and returm them to me.

Sincerely,
__/ :
f wl -
Rev. Thomas T. Brundage, J.C.L!

Judicial Vicar
Archdiocese of Milwaukee
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COPY

Januwary 12, 1996

—— - R
ARCHDIOCESE JJ§{OF MIWAUKEE

OFFICEOF AUXILIARY BISHOP

William Effinger
(PPN Lios £ Yo ]
Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54903-3310

Dear Bill,

Prior to his departure for a@abbatical, Archbishop Weakland regquested
that I contact you to update you on matters relating to your canonical
ptatus. I do so with a sense of genulne concern for you, and a hope
that things go as well as poseible in this new yeaxr., Az the Axchbishop
noted in his previous correspondence with you, some decisions will have
to be made regarding your ability to continue in the clerical state. In
your responee to the Rrchbishop's invitation to you to pursue voluntary
departure, you indicated that you did not wieh to seek lalcizatlion. I
can only imagine how difficult all of this must be for you.

A0 a result of your decision, I am told that the Archbishop has had to
take some steps to prepare for a posalble penal action in your case.
The first stage of this process includes a thorough investigation of
the facte to determine the poesibility of grounds and culpabi{lity. The
Rrchbishop has decided that such an lnvestigation be undertaken. We
find it appropriate that you should know that this process ls being
initiated. While the beginning of such a proosse does not presume its
outcoma, you do need to know that the pogslbility exists that there
could be a dismisBal from the clerical state.

We are all concerned that your rights be fully protected at avery
atage. Therefore, we would eaeriouely recommend that you eeek the
services of & canonical advisor at this time. A list of priests who
have expesrience in serving in thls capacity and in theme types of cases
is enclosed. If thers are fees comnnected with thalr services and you
cannot provide for their payment, the Prchdlioceass will aasume
regponsibility for them within a reasonable amount. Please advise us,
within two weeks, of the name of the canonical advisor you have chosen
80 that we may be prepared for any contacts he may wish to make with
the Archdiccese. It would be wise, howaver, for you to make the first
contact with him so that he knows that you wish him to represent your
interasats.

We will continua tc keep you advised as this process continues., It is a
prainful one not only for you but also for the Archdiocese. Despite the
apparent oontentious nature cof thls process, please know that we
continue to have fraternal concern about you and will continue to keep
you in our thoughts and prayers. Peace for the new year.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

J (l y[,cngtp ({/))‘-Qp"/

Most Reverend chard J. Sklba
Auxiliary Bishop“of Milwaukee

Bnclosure

501 South Lake Drive PO. Kux 0791
Milwaukee, W153207-0912- (414)769-3486
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Rev. Patrick Lagges, JCD
Promoter of Justice
Matropolitan Tribunal, Archdiocese of Chlicago
P2.0. Box 1879
Chicago, IL 60690
Licentiate and Doctorate in Canon Law, 5t. Paul's, Ottawa
fhone #: 312-751-8384 (Office)
312-588-2620 (Home)

Rev. Michael Hack, JCD
Judicial Vicar
Metropollitan Tribunal, Arxrchdiocese of Chicago
P.0. Box 1979
Chicago, II' 60690 . .
Licentiata and Dootorate in Canon Law, St. Paul's, Ottawa
Phone #: 312-751-8255 (Office)

Revy. Danlel Ward, 03B, JCL, JD
gt. John's Abbey
collegeville, MN 56321
-. Profesesor of government, St. John's Univeraity
Licentiate in Canon Law, Catholic University of America
Civil lawyer
Phone &: (612)363-2779 (0fflce)

Rev. John Rsnken, JCD
Vicar Gemeral/Moderator of the Curia
Diocese of Springfield in Illinois
P.0O, Box 3187
Springfield, IL 62708-3187
Doctorate in canon law, Angelicum, Rone
Phona #: 217-698-~8Bd44 (Office)

Father Thomas Paprocki, JD, JCD
Chancellor, Archdlocese of Chicage
P.0. Box 1979
Chicago, IL 60690
Doctorate in Canon Law, Gragorian University
Civil lawyer
Phone #: 312-751-8220 (Office)
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353.

802.

46.

325.

William Effinger

Oon June 29, 1994 I joined Attorneys Kevin Crooks, Robert Fennig in a
deposition with Attorney Robert Elliott regarding tha—

cage.
RJS

Effinger, William

On July 15, 1994, 1 met with Bil)l EFffinger at Oshkosh
Correctional Institution. I brought papers for Bill to sign from
Quarles and Brady. Bill said he is actively involved in the
therapy program at the prison.

RTV

William Effinger

Oon March 9, 1995, I visited with Bil) and informed him of the
present archdiocesan procedure, whereby we ask perpetrators to
consider lailcization. At that time some severance from the
Archdiocese will be granted: 1 approached the subject directly
but delicately. He said he was aware of what is being asked. We
had a very fine visit. I promised to return in Several months.

CCSs

Effinger, William

Oon July 28, 1995, John Boehm gave us a gtatement of the Priest
Shaxe of the Pension Fund for William Effinger which indicates
that he ig $224 in arrears for 92-93, $112 in arrears for 93-94,
and $1465 in arrears 94-85. The current contributlion due for
95-96 is $1606. On 8/2/95, I consulted Carrol Straub about this
matter and he advised that I refer this matter to Biahop B8klba.
on 8/3/95, 1 discussed this issue with Bishop Sklba who
considered the facts that Bill Effinger 1) recefved a salary from
the parish until che end of 10/92, 2) on 10/23/92 went into
treatment and recaived salary from Account 46 until he was
imprisoned on 1/19/93, 3) since his imprisonment he has not
receivad a salary. As a result, Bishop Sklba advised that we pay
the entire outstanding amount: $§3407.00 and note that as the
Archdiocesan contribution to Bill Effinger's Pension Fund for

future reference.

SKS

606. William Effinger

On hugust 3, 1995 after conversation with Sr, kKathleen I authorizad
payment of approximately §3,400.00 into the Pension Fund in ordar to
cover the years when Willjam Effinger was not receiving any ealary
due to hie incarceration. This amount from Account #46 would bring
the Pension racorde up to date and would be undexstood as partial
agsistance avallable to him should he decide to leave active ministry
upon the conclueion of his sentence.
RJ8

Effinger, Bill
On September 15, 1995 I viajted Bill at the Oshkoeh Correctional

Institution. We had an hour visit. It was genuine and direct.
He told me about the letter he recelved from the Archbishop. He
stlll has the hope of being able to privately offer Mase once he
i8 released. He did state that he never at any time applled for
early release.

ccs

e A L e P P —_— i g
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Effinger, William
On March 18, 1994, 1 visited with William Effinger at Oshkosh
Correctional Institution. Bill has begqun the preliminary stages
of being involved in the program for Sex Offenders. He has been
moved to a unit with about 60 inmatesg involved in this pregram.
Bill seens to keep a positive attitude. He said in regards to
new allegations we receive, that he has admitted to those he did,

and denies any other misconduct.

RTV

“204. William Effinger
on April 2, 1994 1 was presented with & letter from Mr. _
who expressed a
great deal of alientation and anger as a result of alleged
victimization by Fr. Effinger in Kenosha many Years ago. After
consultation with Dr. Elizabeth Piasecki 1 formulated & response and
an invitacion to discuas the matter further if desired.
RJS

523. Effinger, William
On April 25, 1994, I wvisited William REffinger at Oshkosh

Correctional. Bjill said that he is in the Sex Offender Program,
but it is slow because it is being revised. He is also a tutor
now. I had him sign a settlement agreement for

Bill denies this and was reluctant to sign.

RTV

“246. William Effinger
On April 28, 19394 I met with Dr. Elizsbeth Piagecki who appealed for

some sgpecial consideration for In view of the fact
that the for back billas
(within one year which, in all probability, will not be requested
becauae 18 not sufficiently organized to rxetrieve back bills
at this time), _in caeh apnd § years of out-patient
treatment at a maximum of _pez year, and in view of the
serious risk of Wd family backlash In Lake Geneva and with
the assurance through from _‘9 mother, —
_that this would clearly demonstrate the Church's good
will and provide an opportunity for rehabilitation, Y authorized a
gingle month's in-patient treatment at At theg request of
Dr. Piasecki I cslled Mrs. [ - ril 29, 1994 in order to

diacuss the matter and then called Fﬁ:o guarantee payment:® for
one month's treatment at $9,100.00 cost.

RJS

716. Effinger, William
On  June 15, 1994, I  visited Bill ELffinger at Oshkosh
Correctional. He 1is doing tutoring and is involved in the Sex
Offender Progranr.

RTV
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B7.

Effinger, William

On November 10, 1993 I visited William Effinger at Green Bay
Correctional Institution. He is adjusting, but expects within a
few months to be transferred to Oshkosh. The psychologist and
social worker were surprased he was sent to Green Bay because
there are teenage prisoners there. Bill wanted me to get him a
TV, razor, shoes and socks. These have to be sent directly hy
the store by UPS. I was able toc get these items for him. On
11/19/93 I was also able to sell Bill Effinger's car.

RTV

William Effinger
On December 20, 1993 I had an extended meeting with | ENTNGNGNGNGE
in which I rehearsed the chronological events prior to Bill's
departure from the parish. I emphasized the confused profile
presented by [l in his initial phone call to Tom Venne's office
(June 2, 1982), his not appearing for his appointment with Tom (June
10, 1992), his sometimes conflicting story regarding the degree to
which he had shared his complaint with members of his family and his
desire for complete confidentiality, and his claim to have forgotten
the date of the visit 1in Sheboygan (September 8, 1992). I also
reviewad the way in which the decision to request his departure was
apparently formulated by Liz and Tom Iimmediately after that same
visit. I noted that according to my information [ agreed with
Bill's departure from the parish effective October 25, 1992 and I
reiterated our conviction that the parish members were adequately
protected by all the circumstances known to us at that time.
R3S

Effinqger, William

On January 7, 1994, Rev. Jerome Taddy called from the Greea Bay
Correctional Institution to inform us that William Effinger is
being transferred today to Oshkosh Correctional Institution. The
address 1is Oshkosh Correctional Institution, P.0C. Box 3530,
Oshkosh, WI  54930. The Catholic Chaplain is John Pawelski and
the Protestant Chaplain 1is Ray Poff. The phone number is
414-231-4010.

RTV

Effinger, William

On January 13, 1994, we received copies of the Order of Dismissal
by Judge Crivel.io in the cases of

against William Effinger.
RTV

Effinger, William
on January 21, 158%4, I visited William Effinger at Oshkosh
Correctional Institution. He stil)l is on somewhat limits because

he has not been there 2 weeks yet. It is a much more pleasant
place and a lot more freedom of movement. He will be in a sex
offender program here. He seemed te be accepting his situation

and responding positively. I was requested to buy several things
of clothing that he can have here.
RTV
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191. Effincer, William
On August 24, 1993 1 called [ :: s:. Luke's
Institute, since [ had not received Bill Effinger's woversonal
sifects yet. She said thav she would make sure that Ehey are
sent Lo me. She said she had written to Bill and received a
letter from him.

RTV

798. Effinger, 3ill
On Bugust 25, 1993, I met with Bill Effinger at Dodge
Correctional Instizution. He is anxious to know to what prison
he wil) be assignead. He has finished all of the evaluations.
Once he is permanent he hopes to be glven some wWork
responsibilities. Presently he has none and the days are long.
He instructed me to sell his car, to cancel his credit cards and
to cash in his annuity with Met Life and to give $20,000.00 to
the Archdiocese and the remaining §3,000.00 to his sister,

RTV

830. Effingex, William
On September, I called Paul Rogers to inquire about the status of
Bill Effinger. Paul said Bill is awaiting a cell at Dodge and
should be remaining there.

RTV

“566. William Bffinger ‘
On September 17, 1993 at the request of Wayne Schneider, 1 signed a

requisition slipﬁ check for I :: r3-c °f the

gettlement of the case.

RJIS

william Effinger

7584, A
on September 30, 1983 1 spoke thb Matt Flynn

914. Effinger, William o .
Gn Octcober 5, 1993 we were informed that William Effinger was

moved today from Dodge Correctional Institution to CGreen Bay

Correcticnal Institutlon. "he addréss is Green Bay Correctionai
Institution, P.O. Box 190233, Green Bay, WI 54307-9033. Tbe
chaplain's phone number is 432-4877 (ext 417). Fy. Taddy 1s

chaplain and a classmate o Bill. o

ADOM(28878



4$3. William Effinger
£ |6 109

RJS

490. Effinger, William
On July 21, 1993 1 called Paui Rogers to see how I miuht help
Bil) Effinger. Pau) nas been seeing Bill and said e is
adjusting. Paul will let me know what things Bill would like ne
L0 bring when I visirt,

on July 30, 1983 I visited Bill Effinger at Dodge Correctional
Institution. We met in Paul Rogers Office. Bill will have a
staffing on August 19 to see where he will be sent for his
sentence. BLil)l said Jerry Boyle had spoken to bhim about
appealing the decision regarding the severity of the sentence.
Bill said that he will make it. We talked about power of
attorney and he asked me to do so. Also 1 asked about his car
and he had not thought about it. He also had not paid his ihcome
taxas for this past year and { told him I would ask Wayne

Schneider for help.
RTV

751. Effinger, William
On  RAugust 10, 1993 Mark Spranger called me regarding Bill
Effinger's car still being titled to the Parish. He though we
were taking care of this, but he will contact the Motor Vehicle
Dept. On August 13, 1993 I received a call from Frances
(608-266-6767) from the Dept. of Transportation regarding this
matter. She will send me all the materials to make the necessary

changes.

RTV

745, William Effinger

on Bugust 16, 1993, 1 spoke with Jer Boyie regardin the
suggested settlement offered by # for the _
Family. I asked him what acknowledgement Bill EBffinger had

Matt Flynn

made.

RTV

770. Effinger, Bill
On August 16, 1993, I received a call from Mark Spranger. =a
rrustee at Holy Name, Sheboygan. He will send me the pertinent
materials he has to effect the transfer of Bill's car from the

parish.

RTV
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534, Effinger, William

Oon June 9, 1393 I visited with William Effinger at St. Luke's
Institute in Suitland, MD. I met with members of the staff and
Bill. They said that the past few weeks Bill has begqun to reveal
more of himself and share details of what he did. They feel he
intellectualizes and does not share enough of what he 1is
feeling. Bill does take part in all of the activities and
cooperates with the staff. He is most concerned about what the
judge will give him for a sentence. He is talking with a couple
of other prieats about living together somewhere in Michigan. He
realizes that there is no hope for an assignment.

RTV

569, Effinger, William
On June 19, 1983 I picked up William Effinger at Mitchell Field.

He was originally scheduled for deposition with Atty. Ellictt but
Matt Flynn and Gerry Boyle decided to cancel that until after
sentencing. Bill instead met with Wendy Petrehus and Gerry Boyle
to help prepare for their defense. Bill informed me that his
sentencing is scheduled for July 19. Bill stayed at St. Philip
Neri and returned to Washington on 6/22/93.

RTV

“453. william Effinger
On July 16, 1993 1 spoke with Matt Flynn

RJS

67L. Effinger, William

On July 19, 1993 I was present for the sentencing of William
f£ffinger. This took place at the Sheboygan Court House. Bill
received the maximum sentence of 10 years and was immediately
taken to prison. on 7/20/93 I called St. Luke's Institute to
inform them. I spoke to ] who worked with Bill in group
therapy. They were sad Bill could not finish there, but she said
they had worked with him in case this would happen. She said
Bill was grateful for what the Archdiocese was doing for him and
said others were enviovs of this. They will pack Bill‘s things
and await word where to send them. On 7/21/93 1 spoke to a
chaplain at Dodge Correctional in the absence of Paul Rogers., He
said I could first visit on 7/28/93.

RTV
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180.

282.

338.

375.

406.

519.

On Marcn 30, 1993 I =me:z Bil) at che airport in order to have
conversation with him regarding the progress of his treatment before
dringing him to Tom Venne's office later that morning.

RJS

196. William Effinger

On April 2, 1992 in the context of a meeting with Attornmey Matt Flynn

RJS
Effinger, William
on April 7, 1993 wae received a confidential report from St.
Luke's Institute that Williem Effinger has peen in their program
for six weeks and is making slow but steady progress in the
treatment program.

RTV

Effinger, William

On April 19, 1993 we received the first full report from St.

Luke's Institute regarding their evaluation of Williar Effinger.
RTV

Effinger, William

On April 28, 1993 Dave Filut called that he had called members of
the 8St. Michael's Priest Fund Board and they agreed to extend
payments to Bill Effinger for 3 more months.

RTV

Effinger, William .

On May 5, 1893 Matt Flynn and [ met with Wolfgang Schrauth, the
Probation Officer from Sheboygan, who is working on the
pre-sentence investigation for Bill Effinger. We shared with him
the files of Bill from the Personne! Office and the Chancery.
Matt inform=d him that we had a file which contained information
that 1s in civil litigation and he was comfortable with this. He
asked a few questions regarding our policies from the past where
a priest was again assigned to parish ministry following an
allegation and what future ministrv might be available for Bill.
He was very henest in his attemnts to be fair to all and to the
Church. Matt will continue fto be & contact person for other
information.

RTIV

Effinger, William
on Junpe 4, 1993 I spoke with William Effinger to inform him of my

planned visit to St. Luke's Institute on June 9. I also spoke (o
Govald Boyle who verified the dates for Bill's depeosition Dby
Atty. Elliott on June 21 and 22, 1993. Gerry would like to meet
with Bill on B/20/93 in the evening in preparation.

RTV
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120.

165.

199.

210.

-~

254.

Effinger, William

On February 26, 1893 I had arranged to meet William Effinger at
Mitchell Field to drive him to Sheboygan for a court appearance.
His plane from Washington to Chicago had been delayed, g6 a
meeting with hig attorney Gerald Boyle at St. Dominic's Rectory
in Sheboygan had to be cancelled and Bill would have to go
directly to the Sheboygan County Courthouse. We met Gerald Boyle
there. On the way to the Courtroom I met and his
wife whose son M alleged the inappropriate sexual vior of
Bill. 1 spoke to them and asked how they were doing. Ha said it
hags been a time of ups and downs. I told him Archbishop Weakland
had asked about him. In the Court Bi{ll pleaded no contest. &
pre-sentence investigation of 4-6 weeks was stated by Judge
Langhoff. Bill stayed at St. Philip Neri Rectory that evening
and I tock him to the airport the next morning to return to
Washington, D.C. He seemed like he was cooperating fully with
the treatment program. He said he is grateful to Archbishop
Weakland for the help he is getting and the support.

RTV

Effinger, William

On March 9, 1993 Matt Flynn informed me that the - Family
in Sheboygan bhas retained Atty. Robert Habush in their seeling
legal action for the alleged abuse of their son by William

Effinger.

RTV

Effinger, William . .
On March 16, 1983 [ received a call from William RBffinger. He

must return to Milwaukee during the next two .weeks to meet with
Wolfgang Schrauth (1-459-3780), a Prob'atlop off_’ice:: from
Sheboygan. This is part of the pre-sentencing investigation. I
called Mr. Schrauth and arranged for this meeting on March 30 and
11. It will take place in the law office of Atty. Gerald Bovyle.

The appropriate flight arrangements werc mada.

RTV

Effingqer, ¥illiam

On March 19, 1993 1 received a call Erom—
_claj_ms he was a server at Holy Name in

sheboygan in '83-'85. [ cl:ins he was not abuged by Bill
Effinger but Bill pushed him agailnst a table and gave him a
look. He was turned off to the Church for awhile but now goes to
Sacred Heart. He was concerned if Bill would be back in ministry
and was he doing so now. I told- that B8ill was receiving

help and was not in ministil ] mentioned the courts are

invelved at this time. was satisfied with this

information.
RTV

Effinger, William

on #March 30, 1993 Wwilliam £ffinger came to Milwaukee to meet with
Wolfgang Schrauvth, a probation officer from Sheboygan. Dick
Sklba picked Bill up at the airport and visited with him. I took
Bill to Gerald Boyle's office for his meeting with Wolfgang on
3/30/93 and again on 3/31/93. He stayed overnight at St. Philip
Neri. I took him to the airport on Wednesday afterncon (3/31/93).

B RTV

ADOMO028882



Bffinqer, William
On January 8, 1993 Gerald Boyle called to confirm that he had
communicated with Willlam Effinger regarding the date to appear
in Court on Jan. 18 at 3:00 P.M, I 8spoke to Jim Arimond who
agreed to provide transportation for Bill from Guest House to
_Shaboygan and back. We will arrange for someone to meet Jim and
Bill in Shebaygan, so Jim will not have to be at the Courthocuse.
Later Bi1ll 2ffinger called, and I told him of Jim's willingness
toe provide transportation and that as soon 88 we know the
definite date for hls transfer to St, Luke's Institute, we will
send him his plane ticket. I also spoke to Bob Martin at Gueat
House, who will arrange for Jim Arimond to have lodging at Guest
House on Jan. 18 & 19. He said that he had received permission
to have Bill stay at Guest House until the St. Luke's has an
opening, now scheduled for February 10. I informed all of the
above to contact Tom Trepanier if further information is needed.
RTV

William Effinger

On Pebruary 3, 1993 I spoke with theraplist _in Weat Bend
in order to rectify a confusion in correepondence, namely the fact
that the game letter had been sent to the therapist on January 5 and
January 28 1993 by computer error. In my convaersation I clarified
that the second letter sghould have authorized initial therapy with

the reguest for a written treatment plan to be reviewsd by other

profeasionals working as consultants to the Archdiocese.
RIS

Effinger, William

On February 9, 1993, I received a call from William Bffinger, who
was concerned with his car being at Guest House and his transfer
to St. Luke's on February 10, 1993. T told Bill I would be happy
to make sure his car would be brought back to Milwaukee and I
would find a place to keep it. On February 10, 1 spoke with
[ at st. Luke's Institute in preparation for Bill's
arrival. Later that day I spoke with [N 2t Guest House,
who confirmed that Bill had arrivad at St. Luke's. Bob said that
Bill's car could be kept at Guest House until it was convenient

to bring it to Milwaukee.

RTV

Effinger, William
On February 22, 1933 we received the evaluvation from Guest House

for William Effinger. No AfterCare time was given because of the
pregent circumstances.

RTV

Effinger, William

On February 22, 1993 I spoke to William Effinger regarding his
appearance in Court in Sheboygan on 2/26/93. Bill has epoken to
Jerry Boyle regarding this. I told Bill we are sending the
airline ticket for him. I will meet him at the airport. Jerry
Boyle would like to meet with him in Sheboygan before the
hearing. oOn 2/23/93 I spoke with at 8t. Luke's
Institute. She is therapist for Bill. I informed her of the
arrangements for Bill's trip to Milwaukee. She asked 1if she
could get a copy of the police report of the complaint against
Bill.

RTV
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990. Effinger, William
on December 23, 1992 1 spoke to [ 4t Guest House regarding
the program for William Efinger following his hearing on Jan. 11.
Bob said he would be ready to go to St. Luke's Institute at that
time. If they were not able to accept Bill at St. Luke's at that
Lime, he could return to Guest tlouse until St. Luke's had room. On
12/29/92 1 spoke to Bonnie Connor at St. Luke's Institute. She saigd
they would not have a place available unlil Jan. 27. However she was

going to return a call to [ and also talk to Dr. -

who was off until Jan. 4. She will let us know when a place will be
available. 1 told hex sbout the Jan. 11 date for the hearing.

RTV

5. Pffinger, William
On January 4, 1993 1 spoke with Matt Flynn and Gerald Boyle on a

RTV

i8. Effinger, William
On January 5, 1993 I spoke wj
William Effinger.

RTV
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732. William Effinger
On December 2, 1991 I spoke with Matt Flynn regarding

936. Effinger, William
On December 9, 1992 [, Bill's sister
called to inquire about him. She wanted to know if he was aware of
the allegations against him. Told her that he was. She had heaxd
that he has Gerald Boyle as his lawyer. I offered to forward any
correspondence she would like to send. She is very angry at Bill and
doesn‘t know if she wants to ewrite or see him.

RTV

955. Effinger, William

On December 14, 1992 I spoke to [N Guest House, who is the
counselor for Bill Effinger. He said Bill le

aid he has talked

1 ¥ s being the end of his ministry. [Jlfeels Bill
acknowledges this intellectually but not emoticnally. Bill asks
where does he go? ould also like further direction
concerning Bill, since he will have completed Guest House's program
in early January.

RTV

971. Effinger, William
On December 18, 1392 I spoke to at Guest House concerning
a future placement for Bill Effinger. will contact St. Luke's
Institute to proceed with a placement there and will have St. ILuke's
call us with further information.

RTV

981. Effinger, William
On December 22, 1992 Bill Effinger called concerning plans for his
transfer to st. Luke's Institute. [ has informed him of the
need to terminate his program at Guest House and his contact for us
with St. Luke's. I explained to Bill that we were concerned with him
being in the Milwaukee Area because of the press and he understood.
I told him I would check with Gerald Boyle to make sure there would
be pe:mlssion to go to inotheor state. I spoke t

RTV

776. Willliam Effinger
On December 22, 1992 Bill's sister, | = called to speak of her
personal anger over the actione of Bill and har confusion over lack
of any information in that regard over the years. 3She expressad
concern about her own financial aituation and I learned that ehe has
three children, two sons and a daughter, of whom her son | IIIEEE

lives with her but es no ch, B8er current address ig:
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIiiIIIiIiIiiiIIiiiIiI RJS
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313, Effinger, William
On November 4, 1992 I received a cai. from who

claimed her son G ( o 26) went with Bill to Florida and
was given drinks. She did not allege any other inappropriate

behavior.

RTV

V/687. william Effinger
Oon November 9, 1992 Dr. Liz Piamecki called to repoxt that she is

working with scmeone by the name of *who alleges having been
victimized by Bill some 20 years ago. e requested agsistance for
her therapy. Since Tom Venne ie asking Liz to handle all these
issues, and since Liz doea not feel competent to represent the Church
in such matters, she sought counsel. I agreed that Liz should
probably not deal with the individual alone but meet with her and
with someone either like Barbara Ann Cusack or myself if Tom Venne is
unwilling to do s8o. Some professional assessment of the receipts and
progneoeig would be required as we attempt to formulate a process
within the Archdiocese. Liz stated that she would speak with || NN
and stay in contact with us.

That same day I also spoke with District Attorney James Firsch who
stated that the charge has been brought to the civil authorities and
ie being invesatigated. He himaelf has not received a formal report
as yet. I indicated that the Bill's address could be found either
through Tom Venne's office or my own if needed. Subssguently after
further consultation I alergted bgth Sr. Kathleen and Rita to requestc
that this information be obtained from the office of Gerry Boyle or
Matt Flynn. I also aeked Sr. Kathleen to make sure that Matt Flynn's

office knew Bill's telephone number and address.
RJS

“694. william Effinger
On November 12, 1992 Mr. called to report the genaral

feeling of the Sheboygan area that the Archbishop and I are more
concerned about the priest than the victim. He was aatounded to hear
that I had in fact handed allegatione over to the civil authorities
for invegtigation in the past. ®When asked what we could do
differently in order to communicate tha full concern for victims, he
had no response and promizsed to think about the matter further.

That same day our office spoke with Barbara Ann Cusack and Liz
Plasecki in our efforts to find a convenient time to meet with
I o seeks to bring her employer (attorney} friend to a
therapaeutic meeting with Dr. Piasecki and someone from the
Rrchdiocese, probably Barbara Ann Cupack in view of schedule
conatrainta. T presented the entire matter to Matt Flynn who

I asked Rita to talk
with Liz Piagecki in order to make better arrangements.

I also spoke with Matt

ADOMO028887



B10. Nffinger, william

B811.

812,

On November 3, 1892 T spoke with mfrom Sheboygan who
had claimed a letter was sent to the Archbis op about Bi'l Effinger
and his son in early 1986. It was about drinking and suggestions by
Bill but no sexual behavior took place. 1 explained that he had no
record of the letter and our policy if we had received it. I also
told him I talked to Roland Newman the Trustee at the time and he hagd
talked to the other trustee and no one has been able to come up with
a copy of the letter. He said he ‘s going to have them send us their
recollections of the incident for our records.

RTV

Effinger, William
On November 3, 1992 Rick Stoffel c¢ame to see me with an allegation
against Bill Effinger by a woman who came to see Rick racently. He
told him she was 9 years old at the time and is now 32 years old.
The alleged incident happened in Kenosha. I told Rick to tell her we
had a woman psychologist who helps us in listening to allegations,
and we would be happy to have her contact our psychologist. On
11/7/92 I talked to Liz Piasecki who said this woman had contacted
her and asked for financial help for her therapy. Liz told her she
was not authorized to do this, but would be open to meeting with her
Lo discuss the allegations. The woman said that she would think this
over. Liz suggested we need a better policy regarding payment for
counseling of alleged victims with restrictions and control. Also
she suggested Catholic Social Services as our agent for Counseling.
I said 1 would get the appropriate people together to discuss this.
RTV

Effinger, William

On November 4, 1992 Theresa Johannek informed me that a family from
Sheboygan had called her last night and would be coming te the
Cousins Center this morning to bring allegations of inappropriate
sexual behavior against Bill Effinger. Dick Sklba, Liz Piagecki and
I net with who told us of inappropriate sexual
behavior on the part of Bil). is now 21, I is 3.
recalls these situations when he was 12-14 years old. Since this is
within the statutes of limitations he feels the need to inform the
D.A. of Sheboygan so charges can be brought against Bill. He feels
he needs to do this for the sake of others. After talking to the
young men, Archbishop Weakland and the family of the young men
(parents are joilned us and shared their
hurt by all of this. | indicaled he would probably bring a
lawsuit against the Diocese because of this. iiz Plasecki agreed to
help the family with irmediate counseling. Dick Sklba said he would
inform the Sheboygsan D.A. of the family that had come to us, but not
reveal the family name. On 11/6/32 [ was informed that the Sheboygan
. - . - A ~b bm kaba bhie ~2ce hacanae he e 3 member of Holy
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661.

668.

William Effinger

On October 29, 1992 I attended a meeting with the Archbishop and
various office representatives to review the needs artlculated by
events in Sheboygan since the weekend. It was agreed that Richard
Berres of the CSS office in Kenosha would be the primary spokeesperson
of Archdiocesan communication in the Kenosha area, that Gary Howley
of the CSS office in Sheboygan would bg the primary spokesperson and
source of information in that geographical area, that Tom Venne's
office would be the primary reference point for phone calls or
allegationse in the Milwaukee area, with Mary Xay and Project Benjamin
as & backup, and that Rachelle Kawlewski would be the primary
telephone contact in Lake Geneva area (with Dave Brown as a

backup). Each office was asked to keep track of calls and to reporc
that information each noon and evening to Mary Kay with subgequent
calla to the respective offices of District Attorneys as needed. The
primary resource for press contact would be the offices of the
Brchbishop, my own or that of Ralph Gross in the meantime. It was
announced that ratired Judge Leander ¥oley had accepted the
invitation to become a formal conaultant to the Archbishop in
reviewing cases, It was also decided that anyone who was judged
vulnerable (namely accusged of misconduct without further legal action
or accueed with some settlement out of court of being monitored after
Pelice contact) would be requested to 8it down with 3taff and
Trustees in order to discuss the special circumstances of each case,
thus bringing responsible parieh leadership into the circle of peopls
having appropriate information. It wae agreed that anyone already
retirsed would be contacted and requested to cease parish sacramental
ministry until each cage could be raviewed.

At the request of Archbishop Weakland I called Bishop Bankas in Green
Bay that same day to alert him to possible Statewide inquiry on the
part of Channel 4. The following day I also contaoted Bishop Wir2 in

Madison with the same information.
RJS

William EBffinger

On November 2, 1992 after the Parish Town Hall meetin ly Name
School auditorium in Sheboygan I spoke withﬂoand wich
Mrs. who informed me that she and her aon were the individuals
to which alluded earlier. We all acknowledged that her son
as an adult must determine the degree to which he wighes publicity at
thie time of his own healing.

On November 4, 1992 I joinad Tom Venne, Liz Piasacki and
in meeting with Mr. & Mrs.

egations of their sons Later that same day I spoke
with District Attorney James Frisch of Sheboygan (1-459-3040) in
which I reported the allegation of the ﬂ family without
indicating any names. He expressed his gratitude for that
communication and sajid he would give them every posaible courtesy

when they came forward.
R3S
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“ girgztﬁidazlegixary 7, 1389 1 spoke with Dave Braun regarding,hls _
last visit wi&h éill and subsequent casual converSétion. _Dive cogFi2u§idLo
believe that a visit to Guest House would be Yery Deneflc:la,3 fgr 1f on
recommends follow through on the similar unanimous récommendation o

Task Force in Bill's regard. -

307. ingsy, William ‘ .
> gﬁfiuZSday March 27, 1989 the office received several phone calls as

a result of the extended notice in THE SHEBOYGAN PRES; (Migdazé:£%2§2e2gé
5 =2y d ] rdi ] trial for driving under e fle
1988) r=¢xrding the verdict in a : . ° ot
i i is C f the area for the week, T wro
1. Since Bill is currently out o ek,
iiiﬁzj insisting that he go to Guest House for a week's evaluation as soon

as possible. "3

5. Effinger, William . .
= O; Wegnesday, April 5, 1989 I spoke with Bill who agreed to go to

Guest House for the week's evaluntion yprogram, probably choosing tbe fi%st
X T immediately contacted Guest House and asked Jerry Ecrber to

week 1in May. ,
call Bill and finalize detalls, -

389. Effinger, William ‘
On Friday, April 14, 1989 1 received some angry phone calls from

area alleging that Bill was

parishioners and priests in the Sheboygan :
drinking and driving on Wednesday evening and expre551?g greaF ﬁear
regarding potential injury to others as a result og th%s c?pdltlon.“
called Guest House to learn that there was an cpening meeQEate;y ana then
called Bill obtaining his agreement to go to Guest House el ective Mcnday,

April 17, 1989 rather than May 1 as originally agreed upon. s
J

397. Effinger, William

On Saturday, April 1S, 1989 T again spoke with Bill who agreed to go
to Guest House on the following Monday and had arranged for sacramental
covarage at Holy Name d:ring his absence.

R\_’S

419. Effinger, William

On Friday, 2April 21, 1989 I had an extended telephone conversation
with df Cuest House who reported that 8ill had beern very
cooperative during his week of evaluation. The conclision was that a high
probability exists for alcoholism in Bill's case but the professisnal staff
would not insist upon immediate three-month treatment if Bi_l maintained
his current level of commitment to certain behavioral precautions, A
formal letter will follow, and I will speak with Bill about it in the near
future,

R7S

544. Effinger, William
On Wednesday, May 17, 1989 I was informed that Bil) contintes to
@ngage in some moderate use of alcohol. A letter from Guest House stated
that they would have recommended residential treatment had there been any
indication that such would be the case upon Bill's return to Sheboygan.
RJS

404. Effinger, William

On Tuesday, June 5, 1990 the office recej
a letter of concern from Mrs.
together with a memo recounting the history of the locese's response
to a situation in Lake Geneva in 1979, and the “2quest of the Archbishop
that I follow up Lhis inquiry at my earliest opporlunity.

fxom Archbisho:

RIS
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1089. Ktlinger, William _ ﬁ
He and T met with br. NN - :
Wausau to discuss Effinger's recent evaluation there. The evalua-
tion was a positive one In the. sense that it revealed nothing
critical in Effinger's situation. However, the following vecoomenda-
riovs were wide:
1. Effinger nceds to have a good, solid, regular spirirual director.
2. Although he does not requite treatment at this cime for alcoholism,
he needs some out-patient counseling in this regard. It was sug-
pested that this counseling be done by someone who is niot known
to him personally and who can be very objective about bhis situa-
tion. Unless he learms to control his drinking, the prognosis is
poor in regards to him becoming an alcohalic. FEffinger was very
cooperative and said he would follow through in both areas. I told
kim that I wanted to check him on the alcoholism zfcer some time
to sce what type of counseling hie had entered finto. I suggested
that the De Paul Center in Port Washington would be an excellen
place to start., I need to send him a list of spiritual directors.
After Bffinger left, [N told ue that he still was somewhat con-
cernaed as to whether Effinger was dealing enough with his sexuvality.
thinks I may nced to be even more confrontakive with Effinger
in regard to sexuality and aleoholism in the future.

11/18/83

261.  Bffinger, William
Father Peter Carek told me that he 1ls becoming more and more alarmed

at what 1is happening to Effinger when he drinks. le mentioned a
couple of incidents recently that showed that Effinger became very
b:lligerant, experienced a personality change and so forth after a
couple of drinks. 1 told Carek that I was trying to monitor the
situation and would appreciate Carek and some of Rffinge¥s other
cronies sitting down with me and Sochurek and hashing this matter
out. T think 1t is probably time that Effinger undergoes treatrwment.
Carek said he would be willing to do that, and later on I spoke to
Sochurek who thought this was alsc a good 1dea.

3/9/84

4B3. Effinger, William
On Monday, September 21, 1987 I received a phone call from a priest
exprezssing concern for Bill and his drinking, and reporting that he
was allegedly arrested for driving under the influence of alcohel on
two occasions the same evening earlier this wmonth in Fond du Lac.
I will bring the matter to the Task Force next week.

RJS
204. Effingexr, William
On Tuesday, Warch 8, 1988 Don Eiverman and I visited Bill at the
rectory in order toc discuss the issue of alccholism and to recommend Guest
House for Bill. He was very candid in describing the experience of the
double arrest last fall in Fond Qu Lac ond the rehabilitation required by

the Court. le does not believe that he is alcoholic, but will study the
literature, and I trust his judgement in this matter as a result of our
discussion.

RIS

1030.Effingexr, William

On Wednesday, October 19, 1988 T spoke with Don Elverman about the
recent infervention and on Sunday, Oc.ober 23, 1988 I spoke with Bill
briefly. He stated that he has begun the mandatory program at Port
Wacshington as a resul! of the driving arrvest.

RIS
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816. Effinger, Ailliam
Father Sochurek and ] visf{ted with Hsgr. Knackerc to find out whac
Lffinger's reputation is in che comwunily presently. Knackert said
that Effinger i3 belng praised for his administration of Holy Name
Parish. Knackert agre-s rhis is true. [Rffinger has done wonders
to lmprove the piace and restore the people's confldence Ln their
parish. On o negative note, Knackert said that some of Lhe people
he hears are saying rhat LEffinger become loud and boisterous when
he drinks too much. Knackert gaid that people axe talking abour
such behavior in places 1ike the Haufbrau House and Pdnversey's
Tavern. Knackert sald that he has never seen Eifinger iIvn this con-

dition nor has Effinger ever been unkind to iim, but he gaid some

and Mrs. -

ecople are talking like this. Jlater we spoke with Mr. A
h parishioners of the parish _ We had invited
¥rs. o tz1k about an ineident that occurred back in
May and her husband took off work because she was nervoug about this
interview. They seemed to and myself like very hopeust and
fine »eople interested Iin ctheilr son and dn the parish and also in
Father Bill. They claimed that before :choo! ended in May there
wag an incident following a typical hingo night at the parish whereby
Father allowed 10 to 12 young boys, some of whom were in 7ch aund
8th grade, to sleep over at the paxish and play in the gym. Their
son and anothet boy reported to thelr parents thact they left party
at about 3:00 a.m. when things became out of control, One of the
boys, they claim, had too much to drink (about 10 beers) usnd became
violently il)l. In addirion ro beer rhe boys had access to alter
wine as well. Thexe wzz a lot of damage done to the gymasium and
her son and the other boy lefet when the bow and arrows came out and
started to be shot all over the gymasium. The boys claimed that
Effinger was there and allowed this to take plsce. The
were 8 lircle bLit embarrassed thar cthey had not reported this event
sooner although they said that the school principal has found out
and called all the boys 1n and had Father Effinger apologize to them
and let 1t be known that this would not happen again. The
's gave to Sochurek and me the name of Mrs.

who could sub-

grantiace this story. Sochurek and T were not able to contact

Mrs. [t ve did spesk to I the school principal
who called the incident the "lock in'. She verified the story in
decail and sald she was not aware of any homosexual activity although
some of the parents were wondering why the boys werc given liquor 4if
homosexual conduct was not involved (the h's said thelr
son told them there was no homosexual conduct at that time).

Mrs. [confirmed the fact that Effinger had been taking boys
up to a cottage In the north on vacation from time to time and =said
that her own son, a teenage son, was also invited. Sochurek and 1
then visited Effinger and we praised him for the obvious good he was
deing in che communlty but we also expressed our concerns for his
reputat1on ahd his ministry because of the way jpeople were talking
about him drinking roe mueh in the locz) bars and ar bineo.

Effinger said that if that {s the case he will simply cut dowm or
stop his drinking. We then explained to hiim that it was more com~
plicatad and discussed the whole "lock in'' incident. YHe did nor
deny anything except he stated that the kids got the bear and the -
wine and thar he did noi: give it to them although he said be was
wrong for allowing thex to continude to drink ic. T told Effinger
tnat because of this incident which represented extremely poor
judgement and which was cotally out of turn here for Effinger, I

was recompending thart he receive an evaluatirn of his health and
possible chamical dependency at = place like Psychology Assoclates
in Wausau or Guest House. He agreed but :ic the same time felt that
stepping drinking would be helpful for him. 1 rold him if he was
diagnosed as having a problem or a problem was potential in the
future or if he requived toral abstinance, thenm it would be that
much easier, He wants to work this evaluation our in conjunccilon
with his recreatr which he will now make ar Maxathon the firsr

week fn Ocrober. T told him I would make those arrangements. We
thanked him for bhis splendid cooperation.

's

9/2/83
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IVRVIER [ovibas

INCALIRA

ARCHDIOCESE 'I'ﬁ OF MILWAUKEE

MELROTOL AN TRIBDNAL

LN YOUR REMY  Dacember 26, 1995

To: Bishop Riochard Sklba
Dr. Barbara Bnne Cusack
Fr. Dennis Klemme
Fr. Jim Comnell
Fr. Phil Reifenberg
Dr. Elizabeth Piasecki

From: Tom Brundage

Enclosed are the copies of tha pertinent documents relating to the
three priest cases that have been the subject of discussion over the
last meveral weeks.

Barbara Anne and I met with the Archbishop on December 21 and he sgigned
the documents.

Please note that there are three individual decrees that have been
slgned by the Archblshop:

1). B decree initiating a canonical investigation of sexual misconduct
and solicitation in the confessional by the Rev. Lawrence Murphy. This
decree hae not yet been communicated to ¥r. Murphy.

2). A decree concerning a penal case against the Reverend William
Effinger. This has not yet been communicated to Fr. Effinger

3). A decree initiating an investigation of allegations of sexual
misconduct, Bolicltatjion in the confesslonal, and abuse of
eccleslastical power by the Reverend Michael Neuberger. This decree
was Bent to Father Neuberger, with the  accompanying decree of
regtrioctions, by registered mall, on December 26, 1995.

Can I suggest that the canonists reconvene early in the New Year? At
that meeting we need to finish work on ths petition by the promoter of
justice for the Effinger ocase and work out the details of making the
decrees known to Fathers Effinger and Murphy. Some suggested dates are:
Tuesday, January 9, 1995: 10:30 am or 2:00 pm

Wednesday, January 10, 1995: 10:00 am or 2:00 pm

Tuesday, January 16, 1995: 10:30 am

Please let me know at your earlieat convenience which of these dates
would be possible for you.

Peace in the New Year.

Tom Brundage

3500 South Lake Drive, I' Q). Liox 07912
Milwaukee, W1 33207-0912 « (414)769- 2300
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CATHOLIC SOCIAL SERVICES
ARCHDTOCESE OF MILWAUKEE

SEXUAL ABUSE CONTACT REPORT

Intake Call: Date:1/28/34 Time: By: Psy.D.
X Phone In Person call from Fr. David Braun
Coordinator Date:1/31/94 Time: 12:30 p.m. By : NN Psy.D.E/P
Contact X __ Phone In Person
Person Reporting:
Phone Number:
Current gddress:
Bllegations made by: same
(1f not same as above)
Name : Date of Birth ____
Address: Age at time of
Phone: Allegations 11-12
Allegations Rgainst: Rov. William Effinger
Time Period: 1972-1973
Where: St. Francis De Sales Parish, Lake Geneva
Reported: Father Dave Braun
(Previously? To whom?)
Alleged Abuse: Molested "a number of times", threatened with not being able
to graduate.
History: -has a history of in the recent past.
Current Therapist: Can't afford psychotherapy. Sees a peychiatrist for med
checks. Has back balance of approximately $1,200 from therapy
and hospitalization. Needs additional money for rent.
vext seeps: 1. NN
2. Referral to tberapist from Archdiocese of [y gy T |
Report given to:
X  Archbishop Weakland X Bishop Sklba
X _ Fr. Tom Venne (Clergy) Fr. Al Veik (Religious)

Rick Tank (Non-Clexic) Fr. Len Barbian
X Matt Flynn (Legal)

12/93
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~ ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN
%AN’D THE ARCHDIOCESE OF MILWAUKEE

. WHEREAS, _executed a Settlement

Agreement and Mutual Release, on February 17, 1994, along

with_ St. Francis DeSales Catholic Church,

William- Effinger, and the Roman Catholic Axchdiocese of

Milwaukee, which Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release is
incorporated by reference; and

WHEREAS, that Settlement 2Agreement provided in
pertinent part that, among other things, William Effinger,
St. Francis DeSales Catholic Church, and the Roman Catholic
Archdiocese of Milwaukee jointly agreed to pay for five years
of psychotherapy expenses for _with a cap on
those expenses per year of $5,000, commencing on February 15,
1894, and ending on February 15, 1999, with the total maximum
obligation of §$25,000 for the five year period; and

WHEREAS, _ St. Francis DeSales
Catholic Church, William Effinger, and the Roman Catholic
Archdiocese of Milwaukee have jointly agreed that the above
referenced obligation to pay for §5,000 a year of
psychotherapy expenses for five years shall be canceled and
rescinded, and instead the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of
Milwaukee, St. Francis DeSales Catholic Church, and William

Effinger have jointly agreed to pay in 1994 a total sum of

$25,000 for in-patient psychotherapy treatment for _

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

QB2\96269,
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1. The provision in the Settlement Agreement and
Mutual Release executed by_on February 17,
1994, and by the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Milwaukee on
Februvary 18, 1994, is amended to rescind and cancel the
obligation of any party to that agreement to pay for five
years of psychotherapy expenses for _ for a total
amount of §25,000, from February 15, 1994 and ending on
February 15, 1999.

2. In consideration for the cancellation and
rescission of that obligation, the Roman Catholic Archdiocese
of Milwaukee, St. Francis DeSales Catholic Church, and

William Effinger will jointly pay for $25,000 of in-patient

psychotherapy treatment for_ at the request of
_ as follows. The Roman Catholic Archdiocese of

Milwaukee will pay $25,000, for in-patient psychotherapy

specifically acknowledged to be at the request of -

-and in consideration of _canceling and

rescinding the obligation of the Roman Catholic Archdiocese
of Milwaukee, St. Francis DeSales Catholic Church, and

William Effinger to pay a total of $25,000 of out-patient

psychotherapy expenses for_ as set out in the

Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release among them.

3. The Roman Catholic Archdiocese of Milwaukee,

_ St. Francis DeSales Catholic Church, and

QB2\96269. s
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William Effinger further agree that nothing in this addendum
shall be construed to change in any manner any of the terms
of the Settlement Agreement and Mutual Release entered into

between them, and signed by the Roman Catholic Archdiocese of

Milwaukee on February 18, 1994, and by [ on
February 17, 1994, other than as set out above.
4. In witness of this addendum to the agreement,

we have hereunto set out hands on the dates respectively

indicated.

ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHDIOCESE
OF MILWAUREE

By:

Date:

IN PRESENCE OF:

WILLIAM J. EFFINGER

Date:

IN PRESENCE OF:

QB2\96269. .
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QB2\96259.

ST. PRANCIS DESALES
CATHOLIC CHURCH

By:

Date:

IN PRESENCE OF:

ADOM029934



CaTtHoLIc
SociAL
SERVICES
0i e Archdiocess
of Milwaukee, 1nc.

3501 South Lake Drive

P.O. Box 67012
Milwaukes,
W1 53207-0812
A1A/769-2400
FAX 414/765-3408

&3

Yy

February 18, 1994

Enclosed is a check for the agreed upon settlement amount
of $15,000.00.

I will talk to you soon about working with your therapists.
Sincerely,

e

TLlizabeth C. Plasecki, Ph.D.
Coordinator, Archdiocesan Response to Sexual Abuse

ECP:bb

Enclosure
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B/ OF MIWAUKEE

CHANCERY

ARCHDIOCESE

February 19, 2004

Please allow me to continue to update you about developments that may concern you.

On February 27, 2004 the findings of the “John Jay Study” wil] be released. This study
was commissioned by the U.S. Conference of Catholic Bishops at their Dallss meeting in
June, 2002. John Jay College of Criminal Justice conducted a survey, and this report will
include cumulative numbers from dioceses across the’ United States who reported on their
individual numbers since 1950.

Naturally you will be interested in this news story because of its personal dimensions for
you, but many victim/survivors have also let me know how extensive media coverage of
clergy sexual abuse causes intense persona) disruption and setbacks. In addition to a
“heads up” about the turmoil you may face, let me make a few suggestions about how
you might manage this time period. ‘

o Be in charge of your media doses, rather than let it cootrol you. Choose whea
and where and how much exposure you want. Turn off tae TV or radio and
put away the flewspaper, as needed. Let people know if you don’t want to talk '
about tt now. .

o Turmn to people who offer you genuine caring and support. Distinguish thesc
from the people who have another interest or purpose in talking to you about
your personal relationship to the topic. Remember that you have choices about
whetlier you publicly identily yourself as a victim. Talk with people with
whom you feel “safe.”

¢ Consider making an appointment with your therapist if you don’t already have
one. If you have not taken advantage of our offer to assist financially with
psychotherapy, but would like to do so, please contact me. There are also
support groups that focus on the healing needs of sexual abuse survivors, for
which I can provide information. You are welcome to turn to me as a support
person as well,

Previously we informed you that a new mediation program, independent of the
Archdiocese, was forthcoming. The Clergy Sexual Abuse Mediation System is designed
to resolve disputes for those who have been sexually abused by Catholic clergy, with the
goal of healing, restoration and closure. If you are not already registered to participate in
mediation, you may do so by calling 414-302-9215 or §-866-302-9215. The last datc for
requesting mediation if you choose to seek resolution.

3501 South Lake Duve, PO, Box 070917, Milwaukee, W1 532070912
PRONE (4141769-3340 « Fax (114)769-3408 « E-MaiL: chancery@archmil.org » Wes ST wwvw.archmil org
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I pray and hope that your journey as a survivor of clergy sexual abuse starts to become
easier. For the Catholic Church it is 2 necessary time of public accountability in order to
be responsible for what happened in the past, to change the culture and ways of operating
in the present, and to practice prevention in the future. As we have said before, no words
or actions erase the burden you have bome as 4 result of this issue.

May God be with you,
zﬁiau,&aw : p-&m ez,
Barbara Reinke, Ph.D.
Sexual Abuse Prevention & Response

Archdiocese of Milwaukee

BR:saz
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